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Crushing victory
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Diwali celebration

On behalf of His Royal Highness Prince Salman bin Hamad Al Khalifa, the Crown Prince and Prime Minister, His Highness Shaikh Mohammed bin Salman bin Hamad Al Khalifa visited a number of families 
in the Kingdom of Bahrain to mark Diwali, also known as the “Festival of Lights”. HH Shaikh Mohammed bin Salman met with the families of Mr. Manoj Bhatia, Mr. Yogesh Batia, Mr. Kavalani, Mr. Bob 
Thaker, Mr. Kewalram, and Mr. Asarpota. This year’s festivities were attended by a diverse group of individuals, highlighting the spirit of coexistence and openness that defines the Kingdom. Participants 
from various sectors and resident communities came together, opening their homes to welcome guests and share in the celebrations. Notably, many Bahraini citizens joined the festivities, extending 
congratulations to their friends and loved ones. This gathering underscored the values of appreciation and mutual respect that are fundamental to the fabric of society.
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Push to invest 
in local talent

MPs to debate 70% quota for Bahraini teachers in government universities
Mohammed Darwish
TDT | Manama

A proposed 70 per cent 
quota for Bahraini citi-
zens in government uni-

versities’ teaching roles is up for 
debate in the Council of Repre-
sentatives, as legislators push 
to expand “Bahrainisation” and 
anchor local talent in academia.

If passed, the change would 
give Bahrainis a stronger voice 
in shaping future thinkers.

In a conversation with The 
Daily Tribune, MP Dr Muneer 
Seroor, who is leading the push, 
said, “Today, Bahrainis are ex-
celling in various fields, includ-
ing niche areas like hydrogeol-
ogy, so we must give them the 
chance to train the next gener-
ation of academics.”

He added, “Experience in 
many academic fields is shaped 
through teaching jobs.”

Seroor noted that he receives 
many job applications in educa-
tion at his office, and stressed 
that providing these chances 
builds self-assurance among na-
tional experts.

He remarked, “This proposal 
is not new; I submitted it to Par-

liament at the beginning of my 
term, and I was surprised that it 
has finally been brought up for 
discussion.”

Speaker Ahmed Al Musallam 
referred the proposal to the Leg-

islative and Legal Affairs Com-
mittee in June, with MP Seroor 
leading the initiative.

Seroor’s proposal aims to en-
sure that Bahraini graduates oc-
cupy leading roles in academia, 

supporting a vision to retain and 
invest in local talent.

The committee reviewed the 
proposal in October, gathering 

input from legal adviser Dr Mu-
hannad Al Tarawneh and the 
Civil Service Bureau.

The bureau clarified that its 
hiring rules apply only to gov-
ernment-supported roles, with 
private university staff outside 
its jurisdiction.

It also highlighted its ap-
proach to fair and open hiring 
practices within government 
roles, ensuring jobs are filled 
based on actual need.

Equal opportunity
The bureau operates an inter-

nal announcement system al-
lowing current civil servants to 
apply for higher positions, pro-
moting equal opportunity and 
helping retain national talent.

Additionally, the bureau pri-
oritises internal candidates be-
fore publicly advertising vacan-
cies, ensuring efficient use of 
available resources.

With full support from the 
committee, the proposal is ex-
pected to increase Bahraini 
representation in academia, 
strengthen Bahrain’s education 
sector, and advance the King-
dom’s vision of local empow-
erment.

Image used for illustrative purposes only

“Today, Bahrainis are 
excelling in various 

fields, including 
niche areas like 

hydrogeology, so we 
must give them the 
chance to train the 
next generation of 

academics.”  
 -  MP DR MUNEER SEROOR

SMC enhances 
healthcare 
services for 
senior citizens
TDT | Manama

The Government hospi-
tals have introduced a 

new “Fast Track Service for 
Senior Citizens,” designed 
to enhance healthcare ac-
cess and improve the expe-
rience for elderly patients. 

This initiative, led by Dr 
Mariam Al Jalahma, CEO 
of Government Hospitals, 
coincides with the Interna-
tional Day of Older Persons 
and prioritises individuals 
aged 65 and above.

Currently implemented 
at Salmaniya Medical Com-
plex, the service streamlines 
access to essential depart-
ments, significantly reduc-
ing wait times.

The initiative also focuses 
on pharmacy services.

‘Good progress’ 
made on Lebanon 
truce deal: Blinken
AFP | Washington

US Secretary of State 
Antony Blinken said 

yesterday that negotiators 
have made “good progress” 
toward a deal that would 
bring a ceasefire in Israel’s 
offensive in Lebanon.

“Based on my recent trip 
to the region, and the work 
that’s ongoing right now, we 
have made good progress 
on those understandings,” 
Blinken told reporters.

Spain flood toll 
climbs to 158
AFP | Valencia, Spain

Spain mourned at least 
158 deaths yesterday and 

authorities told people in 
flood-stricken regions to 
stay at home as rescuers 
raced to find survivors in 
the rare disaster.

An exceptionally power-
ful Mediterranean storm 
from Tuesday unleashed 
heavy rains and torrents of 
mud-filled water that swept 
away people and wrecked 
homes, with the eastern Va-
lencia region hit hardest.

The body coordinating 
rescue work in the Valencia 
region announced that 155 
bodies had been recovered 
there by yesterday after-
noon.
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His Highness Shaikh Mohammed bin Salman bin Hamad Al Khalifa highlighted the Kingdom of Bahrain’s values of unity, pluralism, and co-existence, in line with 
the far-reaching visions of His Majesty King Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa and supported by HRH Prince Salman. HH Shaikh Mohammed bin Salman was speaking as 
he visited yesterday several families to mark the festival of Diwali. Several senior officials were also in attendance. He emphasised that His Royal Highness’s 
support in fostering these noble values positions Bahrain as a model of cultural diversity, religious pluralism, and mutual respect, which are cornerstones of its 
rich heritage and history.

Diwali delight

 BUY TICKETS NOW BAHRAINGP.COM

SPIRIT OF LE MANS 

IN BAHRAIN

1ST & 2ND NOVEMBER 2024

ADULTS BD 5.5

KIDS BD 2.75 
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CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN OWNERS’ EQUITY 

For the nine months ended 30 September 2024

30 September 
2024

30 September 
2023

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(reviewed)

Balance at 1 January  144,632  135,751 

Profit for the period  3,863  9,386 

Other comprehensive income  (16)  (34)

Total comprehensive income for the period  3,847  9,352 

Zakah approved  (289)  (170)

Donations approved  (250)  (250)

Profit distribution on AT1 Capital  (1,906)  (1,901)

Shares allocated to staff during the period  148  124 

Purchase of treasury shares  (54)  (26)

Balance as at 30 September  146,128  142,880 

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

As at 30 September 2024

30 September 
2024

31 December 
2023

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(audited)

ASSETS

Cash and balances with banks and Central Bank  62,196  61,602 

Placements with financial institutions  94,830  51,689 

Financing contracts  986,674  924,340 

Investment securities  266,396  278,213 

Investment in associates  11,413  8,302 

Investment in real estate  14,725  14,725 

Property and equipment  14,275  13,692 

Other assets  5,132  5,528 

TOTAL ASSETS  1,455,641  1,358,091 

LIABILITIES, QUASI-EQUITY AND OWNERS’ EQUITY

Liabilities

Placements from financial institutions  62,950  95,842 

Placements from non-financial institutions
   and individuals  442,248  297,215 

Financing from financial institutions  148,646  181,502 

Customers’ current accounts  192,465  202,511 

Other liabilities  47,563  24,668 

Total Liabilities  893,872  801,738 

Quasi-equity

Financial institutions  63,315  39,865 

Non-financial institutions and individuals  352,326  371,856 

Total Quasi-equity  415,641  411,721 

Owners’ Equity

Share capital  106,406  106,406 

Treasury shares  (892)  (892)

Shares under employee share incentive scheme  (101)  (195)

Share premium  206  206 

Reserves  15,509  14,107 

Equity attributable to Bank’s shareholders  121,128  119,632 

Subordinated Mudaraba (AT1)  25,000  25,000 

Total Owners’ Equity  146,128  144,632 

TOTAL LIABILITIES, QUASI-EQUITY AND
OWNERS’ EQUITY  1,455,641  1,358,091 

Licensed as an Islamic Retail Bank by the Central Bank of Bahrain BisB.com   |  17 51 51 51

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the nine months ended 30 September 2024

30 September 
2024

30 September 
2023

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(reviewed)

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit for the period  3,863  9,386 

Adjustments for non-cash items:

Depreciation  1,109  1,109 

Impairment allowance and other provisions, net  5,713  4,207 

Amortization of right-of-use asset  284  250 

Amortization of gain on sale of investment in
real estate  -    (108)

Gain on sale of investment in sukuk  (6)  (2)

Loss on sale of investment in real estate  -    28 

 Share of results of associates, net  (81)  (316)

Operating profit before changes in operating assets 
and liabilities  10,882  14,554 

Working capital adjustments:

Mandatory reserve with Central Bank of Bahrain  (4,445)  1,615 

Financing contracts  (70,918)  (37,792)

Other assets  (2,233)  6,996 

Customers’ current accounts  (10,046)  (32,307)

Other liabilities  22,804  (3,278)

Placements from financial institutions  (37,301)  119,049 
Placements from non-financial institutions

and individuals
 145,033  44,618 

Quasi-equity  3,920  (73,754)

Net cash from operating activities  57,696  39,701 

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Disposal of investment in real estate  -    1,373 

Purchase of property and equipment  (1,692)  (814)

Purchase of investment securities  (45,482)  (19,962)

Disposal of investment securities  59,473  1,581 

Net cash from / (used in) investing activities  12,299  (17,822)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Profit distribution on AT1 Capital  (1,906)  (1,901)

Financing from financial institutions (paid) / received  (32,856)  1,622 

Ijarah liability paid  (300)  (226)

Purchase of treasury shares  (54)  (26)

Net cash used in financing activities  (35,116)  (531)

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  34,879  21,348 

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January  74,399  101,073 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 30 SEPTEMBER  109,278  122,421 

Cash and cash equivalents comprise:   

Cash on hand  9,713  12,012 

Balances with CBB, excluding mandatory
reserve deposits  55  83 

Balances with banks and other financial institutions
excluding restricted balances  4,680  7,184 

Placements with financial institutions with original
maturities less than 90 days  94,830  103,142 

 109,278  122,421 

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME 

For the nine months ended 30 September 2024

 Nine months ended Three months ended

30 September 30 September
2024 2023 2024 2023

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(reviewed)

BD’000
(reviewed)

INCOME

Income from financing contracts  42,664  38,269  15,593  13,582 

Income from investment in Sukuk  11,471  11,178  3,698  3,903 

Expense on placements from financial institutions  (4,208)  (6,959)  (1,142)  (3,386)

Expense on placements from non-financial
institutions and individuals  (16,384)  (11,118)  (6,280)  (3,970)

Expense on financing from financial institutions  (6,392)  (4,177)  (2,314)  (1,500)

Total net income from jointly financed assets  27,151  27,193  9,555  8,629 

Fee and commission income, net  4,728  4,291  1,409  1,418 

Income from investment securities  36  6  -    -   

Income from investment in real estate, net  155  200  30  12 

Share of results of associates, net  81  316  39  157 

Other income, net  1,666  3,372  310  1,800 

Total income  33,817  35,378  11,343  12,016 

EXPENSES

Staff costs  10,170  9,267  3,254  2,938 

Depreciation and amortization  1,393  1,359  458  461 

Other expenses  9,626  9,732  2,515  3,484 

Total expenses  21,189  20,358  6,227  6,883 

Profit before impairment allowances and
attribution to quasi-equity  12,628  15,020  5,116  5,133 

Impairment allowance and other provisions, net  (5,713)  (4,207)  (2,355)  (885)

Profit before attribution to quasi-equity  6,915  10,813  2,761  4,248 

Profit attributable to quasi-equity  (3,052)  (1,427)  (1,211)  (897)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD  3,863  9,386  1,550  3,351 

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (fils)  1.86  7.10  1.47  3.18 

Zaid Khalid Abdulrahman 
Chairman

Usman Ahmed
Vice Chairman

Fatema AlAlawi
Acting Chief Executive Officer

The condensed consolidated interim financial information was approved by the Board of 
Directors on 31 October 2024 and has been reviewed by KPMG.

Boosting Bahrainisation 
Proposed fee hike for expatriate work permits aims to strengthen local workforce amid growing concerns
Mohammed Darwish 
TDT | Manama

A proposed increase in 
Bahrain’s work permit 
fees aims to strengthen 

Bahrainisation by raising the 
cost of hiring expatriate workers 
and funding training for local 
citizens.

The plan would introduce a 
tiered fee system based on sal-
ary levels, with permits for jobs 
paying over BD1,200 rising from 
a flat BD500 to BD2,500 — a five-
fold jump.

While supporters believe this 
will boost employment for Bah-
rainis, the Bahrain Chamber of 
Commerce and Industry warns 
it could burden small and medi-
um-sized businesses as Parlia-
ment prepares for a key debate 
on the matter.

Currently, all work permits in 
Bahrain are subject to a uniform 
fee of BD500. 

Existing fee
Under the new proposal, jobs 

with salaries up to BD200 would 
continue to pay the existing fee, 
meaning they would not incur 
any increase.

Positions earning between 
BD201 and BD500 would see 

their fees double to BD1,000.
Jobs paying between BD501 

and BD800 would incur a fee 
of BD1,500, while roles with 
salaries from BD801 to BD1,200 
would face a fee of BD2,000. The 
highest earners, those making 
over BD1,200, would attract the 
maximum fee of BD2,500.

This proposal, backed by MPs 
including Hanan Fardan, Dr 
Hisham Al Ashiri, Mohammed 
Al Ahmed, Jaleela Alawi, and 
Maryam Al Saigh, has been sent 
to the Services Committee, led 
at the time by MP Mamdouh Al 
Saleh.

Average wage 
According to the proposers, 

the public interest considera-
tions justifying this proposal 

include achieving the intended 
goal of an optional additional 
fee structure for issuing or re-
newing work permits outside 

the mandated Bahrainisation 
rates, which will be based on an 
average wage of BD500 for the 
positions in question.

Additionally, the proposal 
aims to contribute to an increase 
in the number of Bahraini posi-
tions and adherence to mandat-
ed Bahrainisation rates.

It also seeks to mitigate the 
adverse effects of the parallel 
system, which permits establish-
ments that do not comply with 
required Bahrainisation rates to 
recruit additional expat workers 
for an extra fee of BD500.

The Labour Market Regulato-
ry Authority (LMRA) has shown 
support for Parliament’s efforts, 
stating in a letter from its chair-
man, His Excellency Jameel 
Humaidan, to the Minister of 

Parliamentary Affairs, His Ex-
cellency Ghanim Al Buainain, 
that it “commends Parliament 
for seeking its perspective.”

Concerns
However, it has raised con-

cerns about relying on average 
wages as a measure for the new 
fee structure, noting that this 
approach is “subject to potential 
manipulation” by employers.

The LMRA cautions that “the 
declared wage may not reflect 
the actual salary,” raising doubts 
about the accuracy of the pro-
posed fees.

Additionally, the LMRA points 
to the success of the current 
optional additional fee system, 
in place since 2019, which has 
shown a steady decline in busi-

nesses not complying with Bah-
rainisation targets.

They assert that this fee has 
“improved the competitiveness 
of Bahraini workers compared to 
foreign workers” and increased 
compliance with Bahrainisa-
tion rules, stressing the need 
to consider these results before 
making any changes.

Worries
The BCCI has echoed these 

worries, warning that the pro-
posed rises could push up costs 
for many, especially small and 
medium-sized businesses.

They caution that such ex-
penses might ultimately fall on 
consumers, threatening Bah-
rain’s appeal as a business des-
tination.

For example, increased costs 
could lead businesses to raise 
prices for goods and services, 
directly impacting consumers.

Careful approach 
In conclusion, while the LMRA 

is open to engaging with the Ser-
vices Committee to “provide 
further clarifications on this 
matter,” it insists on a careful 
approach to ensure any changes 
effectively support the propos-
al’s aims without creating gaps.

MP Maryam Al SaighMP Hanan FardanH.E. Jameel Humaidan H.E. Ghanim Al Buainain

KNOW WHAT

The proposal also aims 
to contribute to an in-

crease in the number of 
Bahraini positions and 

adherence to mandated 
Bahrainisation rates.
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Revenue from contracts with customers 5,990,281 5,285,306 1,761,631 1,534,474
    
Operating costs (3,676,332) (3,297,711) (1,202,751) (1,071,652)
    
 
GROSS PROFIT 2,313,949 1,987,595 558,880 462,822
    
Share of profit of an associate 1,362,535 1,342,438 456,889 436,048
Dividend income 166,548 141,241 10,432 500
Interest income 342,412 279,022 108,006 89,688
Change in fair value of investments at fair 
value through profit or loss 50,702 37,789 71,144 (1,814)
Other income  9,787 10,113 3,521 6,975
Depreciation (1,575,692) (1,630,137) (528,445) (542,473)
General and administration expenses (511,511) (397,629) (169,853) (128,226)
     
 
Profit for the period 2,158,730 1,770,432 510,574 323,520
     
Basic and diluted earnings 
per share (fils) 18 15 4 3

     30 September 30 September
   2024 2023
     (Reviewed) (Reviewed)
      

At 1 January 2023 12,127,500 (46,451) 6,011,069 1,087,579 14,418,702 2,000,347 223,037 44,912,675 80,734,458
- Profit for the period - - - - - - - 1,770,432 1,770,432
- Other comprehensive income for the period - - - - - (355,106) (41,341) - (396,447)

Total comprehensive income for the period - - - - - (355,106) (41,341) 1,770,432 1,373,985
         
Sale of treasury shares - 46,451 - - - - - 49,697 96,148
Dividends declared for 2022 - - - - - - - (1,450,411) (1,450,411)

Balance at 30 September 2023 12,127,500 - 6,011,069 1,087,579 14,418,702 1,645,241 181,696 45,282,393 80,754,180

      
     Property Investment Share of   
2023 (reviewed)  Share Treasury Statutory General revaluation fair value  Reserves of Retained 
 capital shares reserve reserve reserve reserve associate earnings Total
  

ASSETS    
Non-current assets  
Property, plant and equipment 34,193,890 33,591,757
Investment property 29,671,821 29,913,554
Investment in an associate 5,947,672 6,525,967
Investment securities 4,932,696 4,839,767
  
Total non-current assets 74,746,079 74,871,045
  
Current assets  
Inventories 77,922 74,604
Investment securities  1,169,508 1,118,806
Trade receivables and other assets 994,821 599,753
Bank deposits 5,250,000 2,300,000
Cash and cash equivalents  1,197,185 3,862,115
  
Total current assets 8,689,436 7,955,278 
  
Total assets 83,435,515 82,826,323
  
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  
 
Non-current liabilities  
Employees’ end of service benefits 285,216 278,775
  
Total non-current liabilities 285,216 278,775
  
Current liabilities  
Trade and other payables 1,737,136 1,514,654
  
Total current liabilities 1,737,136 1,514,654
  
Total liabilities 2,022,352 1,793,429 
 
EQUITY  
Share capital 12,127,500 12,127,500
Statutory reserve 6,063,750 6,063,750
General reserve 1,087,579 1,087,579
Property revaluation reserve 14,418,702 14,418,702
Investments fair value reserve 1,301,248 1,583,771
Share of reserves of associate 125,322 166,152
Retained earnings 46,289,062 45,585,440
  
Total equity 81,413,163 81,032,894 
  
Total liabilities and equity 83,435,515 82,826,323

Profit for the period 2,158,730 1,770,432 510,574 323,520
    
Other comprehensive income
    
Items that will not be reclassified to profit 
or loss in subsequent periods:     
-Net movement in fair value of Investments 
at fair value through other comprehensive 
income during the period (282,523) (355,106) (175,386) (169,326)
-Share in associates’ other comprehensive 
income (32,572) (41,341) (26,485) (24,505)

Total other comprehensive income for
 the period (315,095) (396,447) (201,871) (193,831)

Total comprehensive income for the period  1,843,635 1,373,985 308,703 129,689

    
OPERATING ACTIVITIES   
Profit for the period 2,158,730 1,770,432
   
Adjustments for:  
 Depreciation 1,575,692 1,630,137
 Loss / Profit on write-off, disposals of property, plant and equipment - (510)
 Share of profit of an associate                                                          (1,362,535) (1,342,438)
 Change in fair value on investments at FVTPL                                (50,702) (37,789)
 Dividend income                                                                               (166,548) (141,241)
 Interest income (342,412) (279,022)
 Impairment on financial assets 3,722 (519)
 Provision for employees’ benefits 24,962 40,127
   
Operating profit before working capital changes 1,840,909 1,639,177
   
Change in inventories (3,318) 1,809
Change in trade receivables and other assets (307,753) 72,555
Change in trade and other payables 464,082 (41,180)
   
Cash flows from operations 1,993,920 1,672,361
   
Employees’ end of service benefits paid (18,523) (14,353)
Directors’ remuneration paid                                                                (210,000) (210,000)
Charitable contributions paid (31,600) (47,000)
   
Net cash from operating activities 1,733,797 1,401,008
   
INVESTING ACTIVITIES   
Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (1,559,842) (1,243,506)
Purchase of investment property (376,250) (2,149,723)
Purchase of investments at FVOCI (398,822) -
Bank deposits   (2,950,000) 4,500,000
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment - 510
Dividends received from an associate                                                 1,900,000 1,900,000
Dividend received 166,548 141,241
Interest received 274,747 248,928
   
Net cash from investing activities (2,943,619) 3,397,450
   
FINANCING ACTIVITIES  
Dividend paid (1,455,108) (1,450,411)
Sale of treasury shares  - 96,148
   
Net cash used in financing activities (1,455,108) (1,354,263)
   
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (2,664,930) 3,444,195
   
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 3,862,115 1,948,604
   
Cash and cash equivalents at 30 September 1,197,185 5,392,799

At 1 January 2024 12,127,500 - 6,063,750 1,087,579 14,418,702 1,583,771 166,152 45,585,440 81,032,894
- Profit for the period - - - - - - - 2,158,730 2,158,730
- Other comprehensive income for the period - - - - - (282,523) (32,572) - (315,095)
Total comprehensive income for the period - - - - - (282,523) (32,572) 2,158,730 1,843,635
         
Adjustment to associate’s reserve - - - - - - (8,258) - (8,258)
         
Dividends declared for 2023 - - - - - - - (1,455,108) (1,455,108)

Balance at 30 September 2024 12,127,500 - 6,063,750 1,087,579 14,418,702 1,301,248 125,322 46,289,062 81,413,163

      
     Property  Investment Share of  
2024 (reviewed)  Share Treasury Statutory General revaluation  fair value  Reserves of Retained 
 capital shares reserve reserve reserve reserve associate earnings Total
 

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY for the nine months ended 30 September 2024  

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION as at 30 September 2024    CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS for the nine months ended 30 September 2024CONDENSED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS for the nine months ended 30 September 2024

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME for the nine months ended 30 September 2024                

 Faisal Ahmed Al Zayani (Chairman) Adel Nahabah Hamadeh  (Vice Chairman & Managing Director)

                                                                                                                                     30 September   31 December
  2024 2023 
 (Reviewed) (Audited)         2024 2023 2024 2023

 (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed)

      Nine months ended   Three months ended 
           30 September      30 September
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Financial blueprint
Government presents two budget options to parliament  

to address soaring public debt

• Expenditures to 
focus on infrastructure 

H Naser
TDT | Manama

A government-parliamen-
tary meeting was held 
yesterday to discuss the 

public financial strategy for the 
coming years, along with the 
current state of public debt and 
financial balance.

This was confirmed by MP 
Ahmed Al Saloum, Head of the 
Financial and Economic Affairs 
Committee in the Council of 
Representatives.

During the meeting, the gov-
ernment outlined its financial 
balance programmes aimed at 
mitigating increases in public 
debt and reducing accumulated 
deficits.

Public debt
Al Saloum noted that the cov-

erage ratio of public debt inter-
est reached 21% of total reve-
nues in 2023 and is projected to 
rise to 35% if the current budget 
remains unchanged.

This increase could signifi-

cantly impact government pro-
jects, services, and various other 
budgetary items.

“The government presented 
two options to the Council of 
Representatives. The first op-
tion involves maintaining the 
existing budget, which would 
result in a deficit of BD6 bil-
lion, encompassing expenses 
and public debt interest. In this 
scenario, public debt could rise 
to BD24 billion,” he said.

Second option
“The second option focuses 

on formulating ministry budgets 

based on needs and efficiency, 
utilising a new “zero-based” 
budget that reflects these re-
quirements and aims for a lower 
deficit in public debt manage-
ment expenses of BD2 billion. 
This option does not foresee 
any financial surplus but seeks 
to improve debt management 
efficiency through bond issu-
ance,” he added.

Al Saloum added that the gov-
ernment aims to reduce the ra-
tio of public debt to GDP to 60%.

Achieving this target, ac-
cording to government projec-
tions, would secure Bahrain’s 
financial standing and lead to 

a desired reclassification of the 
Kingdom in the medium term 
through gradual plans.

Currently, the public debt to 
GDP ratio is approximately 103% 
and is expected to reach 110% by 
year-end.

He clarified that the MPs did 
not attend this preliminary 
meeting to present demands or 
discuss detailed figures.

Instead, their purpose was to 
review achievements over the 
past six years and to align on 
the new budget items, which 
they hope will be flexible and 
free from excessive commit-
ments, while aiming for primary 
surpluses at the start of budget 
implementation.

Modifications
Al Saloum also indicated that 

the government plans to present 
modifications to several laws to 
the representatives in the com-
ing two weeks.

These amendments aim to 
expand the framework of fi-
nancial efficiency and reduce 
expenditures by focusing on 
infrastructure and regulating 
spending, ultimately contribut-
ing to improved overall econom-
ic performance.

“The coverage 
ratio of public debt 

interest reached 21% 
of total revenues in 

2023 and is projected 
to rise to 35% if 

the current budget 
remains unchanged.” 

- MP AHMED AL SALOUM, COUNCIL OF 
REPRESENTATIVES’ FINANCIAL AND 

ECONOMIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE HEAD

Muharraq Grand Park to 
open with BD0.3 entry fee
H Naser
TDT | Manama

The Muharraq Municipal-
ity’s executive branch an-

nounced it will open bidding 
for the investment and oper-
ation of the Muharraq Grand 
Park.

The move aims to enhance 
public facilities and provide 
superior recreational services 
to citizens.

The primary objectives of 
the tender include establish-
ing a modern recreational 
park, fostering public-private 
partnerships to generate in-
novative ideas, and deliver-
ing high-quality recreational 
services to increase the area’s 
value.

Successful bidders will be 
responsible for park mainte-

nance, 24-hour security, clean-
ing services, and utility costs 
(electricity and water).

Crucially, the winning in-
vestor must maintain the 
mosque’s location, ensuring 
free parking for worshippers.

A symbolic entry fee of 300 
fils (BD0.3) will be charged for 
access to the public areas of 
the park, in addition to any 
specific festival fees.

The municipality will allow 
the investor to utilise adver-
tising spaces, event areas, and 
20% of the parking spaces for 
various activities, subject to 
municipal approval.  

The municipality empha-
sised its commitment to en-
hancing public spaces and 
providing improved recrea-
tional opportunities for the 
community.

Filipino charity bowling successful
TDT | Manama

Capital Bahrain Noble Ea-
gles and Las Damas de 

Rizal (CBNE-LDDR) emerged 
champions in the annual chari-
ty bowling event, the 3rd Pinay 
Pink Bowling for a Cause, at 
the Funland Center.

The event, organised by the 
Pinay Ikaw Na (PIN) for the 
third consecutive year, was 
held to support Filipinos bat-
tling cancer.

Atarah 2 grabbed the first 
runner-up, while the Bahrain 
Noble Eagles Club secured the 
second runner spot.

Arvin Caya from the Phil-
ippine Nurses Association of 
Bahrain Warriors and Erika 
Serba from Filipino American 
Association of Bahrain (Fil Am 
Bahrain) were celebrated as 
the High Game Male and Fe-
male winners, respectively.

For High Series, men catego-
ry, Francis Medios won.
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IMF was established in 1944 during 
the Bretton Woods Conference, 

alongside the World Bank, to help 
stabilize the global economy in the 
aftermath of World War II. Initially, 

it was focused on rebuilding war-
torn economies and establishing 

a framework for international 
economic cooperation. Today, the 

IMF has expanded its role to include 
financial assistance, surveillance 

of economic policies, and advice for 
190 member countries.

KNOW WHAT

CEO of Mumtalakat 
joins Tree-Planting

Supports Bahrain’s National Tree Week Initiative

In line with His Majesty King Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa’s National Action Plan to achieve carbon neutrality and the recent launch by His Royal Highness Prince 
Salman bin Hamad Al Khalifa, the Crown Prince and Prime Minister, of the National Tree Week initiative, Shaikh Abdullah bin Khalifa Al Khalifa, CEO of 
Mumtalakat, participated in a tree-planting ceremony at the company’s headquarters. The National Tree Week initiative supports the Kingdom’s afforestation 
plan, which aims to double the number of trees to 3.6 million by 2035, contributing to Bahrain’s commitments under the United Nations Framework Convention on 
Climate Change (UNFCCC).

Tamkeen supports 
more than 70 
Bahrainis at Awal 
Dairy Company
TDT | Manama 

The Labour Fund “Tam-
keen” announced its sup-

port for more than 70 Bahraini 
employees at Awal Dairy Com-
pany as part of the “Wage In-
crement” programme, which 
aims to support the career 
development of Bahraini pro-
fessionals in the private sector.

Tamkeen’s support aligns 
with its 2024 strategic pri-
orities, under three pillars: 
increasing economic partici-
pation through employment 
opportunities for new market 
entrants, expanding career de-
velopment opportunities avail-
able to the Bahraini workforce, 
and further developing the pri-
vate sector by supporting en-
terprises to drive impact and 
sustainable development in 
the economy.    

Mr. Khalid Al-Bayat, Chief 
Growth Officer at the Labour 
Fund “Tamkeen” comment-
ed: “We have witnessed the 
factory’s growth through uti-
lizing our various support 
programmes. Last year, the 
factory availed various enter-
prise support programmes to 
develop operational process-
es and expand productivity, 
which lead this year to ca-
reer development prospects 
for Bahraini employees at the 
company through the “Wage 
Increment” program.” He 

added, “This support enrich-
es the growing industrial sec-
tor, which contributed 14.4% 
to national GDP in the second 
quarter of this year.”

In addition, Mr. Khalid 
Yousef Abdulrahman, Vice 
Chairman of Awal Dairy, 
praised Tamkeen’s support, 
stating: “Tamkeen’s support 
has enriched the growth and 
development of Awal Dairy 
Company. We expanded our 
operations in previous years 
using the enterprise support 
programs, which have enabled 
career development opportu-
nities for local talent this year. 
We are proud to achieve a Bah-
rainization rate of 55% in the 
factory, and we look forward 
to creating more job opportu-
nities for national talent in the 
upcoming period.”

Established in 1963, Awal 
Dairy specializes in the pro-
duction and distribution 
of dairy products as well as 
natural juices and ice cream, 
with brands including “Noor,” 
“Awal,” and “Fabion.”

Huawei says profits fall 
13% in first three quarters
AFP | Beijing, China

Chinese technology giant 
Huawei saw its net prof-

it fall by over 13% in the first 
three quarters of 2024 year-
on-year, a company filing 
showed Thursday.

Huawei has for several years 
been at the centre of an intense 
tech rivalry between Beijing 
and Washington, with US of-
ficials warning its equipment 
could be used to spy on behalf 
of Chinese authorities -- alle-
gations it denies.

Since 2019, US sanctions 
have cut Huawei off from glob-
al supply chains for technology 
and US-made components, a 
move that initially hammered 
its production of smartphones.

The company said in an 
earnings report published by 
the Shanghai Clearing House 
on Thursday that its net profit 

between January and Septem-
ber was 63.1 billion yuan ($8.9 
billion).

The equivalent figure for the 
first nine months of last year 
was 72.9 billion yuan, accord-
ing to the statement, repre-
senting a decline of 13.4%.

Huawei did not provide a 
quarterly breakdown and de-
clined to give further informa-
tion when contacted by AFP.

The company is not publicly 
listed and therefore is under 
no obligation to disclose its 
earnings.

Last month, Huawei un-
veiled the world's first tri-
ple-folding phone, with a hefty 
price tag.

The gadget went on sale 
on September 20 with prices 
beginning at an eye-watering 
$2,800 -- over three times 
more than the new iPhone 16.

Riyadh Air plans wide-body jet 
order next year: official
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia's new national 
airline, Riyadh Air, plans 

next year to order wide-body 
aircraft capable of seating 
more than 300 passengers, its 
chief financial officersaid yes-
terday.  The order would be the 
third for the airline, which was 
created last year and plans to 
operate its first flights in the 
summer of 2025.

"We will do our third RFP for 

an ultimate ultra wide body, 
which has in excess of 300 
seats as well, but that will be 
next year," Adam Boukadida 
said on the sidelines of the 
Future Investment Initiative 
investor forum in Riyadh, re-
ferring to the request for pro-
posal procurement document.

“It could be Boeing, it could 
be Airbus. At the moment, 
we’re very happy having the 
relationship with both of these 
key suppliers.”

Mideast conflicts to leave ‘lasting scars’: IMF
AFP | Dubai, United Arab Emir-
ates

Gaza, Lebanon and Sudan 
will take decades to re-

cover from the conflicts raging 
on their soil, the International 
Monetary Fund said on Thurs-
day after downgrading the re-
gion’s growth forecast.

Israel’s  military actions 
against Hamas in the Gaza Strip 

and Hezbollah in Lebanon, and 
Sudan’s civil war would have 
enduring impacts, the IMF said.

“The damage caused by these 
conflicts will leave lasting scars 
at their epicentres for decades,” 
the global lender said in a state-
ment.

The IMF has lowered its pre-
dicted growth for the Middle 
East and North Africa to 2.1 per-
cent for 2024, a drop of 0.6 per-
cent due to the wars and lower 

oil production. Depending on 
the conflicts, growth should 
rise to 4.0 percent next year, 
according to the IMF’s Regional 
Economic Outlook which was 
compiled in September.

“This year has been chal-
lenging with conflicts causing 
devastating human suffering 
and lasting economic damage,” 
Jihad Azour, the IMF’s Middle 
East and Central Asia Depart-
ment director, told reporters 

in Dubai.
“The recent escalation in Leb-

anon has greatly increased the 
uncertainty in the whole MENA 
region.”

IMF forecasts for Lebanon, 
where conflict with Israel has 
sharply escalated this month, 
have been suspended. But “con-
servative” estimates show a 9.0-
10 percent contraction this year, 
Azour said.

“The impact (on Lebanon) 
will be severe and it will de-
pend how long this conflict will 
last,” said the former Lebanese 
finance minister.

Saudi-led oil cuts through the 
OPEC+ cartel, aimed at propping 
up prices, “are contributing to 
sluggish near-term growth in 
many economies”, the IMF said.

For the region’s oil exporters, 
“medium-term growth is pro-
jected to moderate, as economic 
diversification reforms will take 
time to yield results”, it added.

Downside risks continue to 
dominate, the lender said, in-
cluding fluctuating commodi-
ty prices, conflicts and climate 
shocks.

Workers remove the rubble from the site of an Israeli airstrike the previous day 
that targeted the eastern Lebanese village of Bednayel in the Bekaa valley



NATURE HAS GIVEN US ALL THE PIECES 
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE EXCEPTIONAL 
WELLNESS AND HEALTH, BUT HAS LEFT IT TO US 
TO PUT THESE PIECES TOGETHER
DIANE MCLAREN
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Lisbon earthquake kills more than 
50,000 in Portugal

Congress of Vienna opens to re-
draw the European political map 
after the defeat of France, in the 

Napoleonic Wars

Vaccine for diphtheria announced by 
Dr Émile Roux of Paris

Scientists detect evidence of light 
from the universe’s first stars, 
predicted to have formed 500 

million years after the big bang
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Indigenous Peoples, 
people of African de-

scent, and local commu-
nities are guardians of 
our nature. Their tradi-
tional knowledge is a liv-
ing library of biodiversity 
conservation. They must 
be protected. And they 
must be part of every bi-
odiversity conversation. 

@antonioguterres

Our enduring alliance 
with the Republic of 

Korea is vital as we face 
growing DPRK provoca-
tions and geopolitical 
challenges. This morn-
ing, @SecDef  Austin and 
I will welcome Foreign 
Minister Cho and De-
fense Minister Kim to the 
@StateDept  to further 
our strategic partnership.

@SecBlinken

Joshua from North 
Carolina earned $1M 

after signing our petition 
in support of the Consti-
tution “I am a father of 
three beautiful children... 
I want them to grow up in 
an America where they 
don’t lose their basic 
rights and freedoms”

@elonmusk

Glad to have celebrat-
ed Diwali with our 

brave personnel from the 
BSF, Army, Navy, and Air 
Force at Lakki Nala in 
the Creek Area, Kutch. 
This area is both chal-
lenging and remote. The 
days are scorching hot 
and it also gets cold. The 
Creek area has other en-
vironmental challenges 
as well.

@narendramodi

 Disclaimer: (Views expressed 
by columnists are personal and 
need not necessarily reflect our 

editorial stance)
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News in brief 
 u Germany will close the 
three Iranian consulates on its soil in 
response to the execution of German-
Iranian Jamshid Sharmahd, Foreign 
Minister Annalena Baerbock said 
yesterday. “We have repeatedly and 
unequivocally made it clear to Tehran 
that the execution of a German citizen 
will have serious consequences,” 
Baerbock said, announcing the closure 
of the consulates in Frankfurt, Munich 
and Hamburg in a televised speech. The 
execution announced on Monday had already 
provoked tit-for tat diplomatic expulsions, 
with Chancellor Olaf Scholz calling it a 
“scandal”. “The fact that this assassination took place in the light of the latest 
developments in the Middle East shows that (Iran’s) dictatorial, unjust regime... 
does not act according to normal diplomatic logic,” Baerbock said.

u The EU yesterday the world’s largest generic drugmaker Teva with 
a 462.6-million-euro ($502 million) fine for “abusing its dominant position” 

to impede competition for its blockbuster multiple 
sclerosis medicine. Teva said it would appeal against 
the EU’s fine. The European Commission, the EU’s 
antitrust watchdog, said it found Teva “artificially 
extended the patent protection” of its drug Copaxone 
and “systematically spread misleading information 
about a competing product to hinder its market 
entry and uptake”. The EU said Teva had abused its 

dominant position in the medicine for multiple sclerosis 
in Belgium, the Czech Republic, Germany, Italy, The 
Netherlands, Poland and Spain.

u The United States and South Korea held 
high-level talks Thursday 
after North Korea test-

fired one of its newest and most powerful missiles, 
demonstrating its threat to the US mainland days 
ahead of elections. The weapons test was the first 
since North Korea was accused of sending troops to 
Russia to support the invasion of Ukraine, triggering 
alarm and warnings by Washington, Seoul and 
Europe. North Korea’s latest actions were certain 
to top the agenda as Secretary of State Antony 
Blinken and Defense Secretary Lloyd Austin opened 
previously scheduled joint talks with their South 
Korean counterparts in Washington.  South Korea, 
which previously said that the North was preparing 
a missile or even nuclear test ahead of US elections on Tuesday, said Pyongyang 
appeared to have fired a solid-propelled long-range ballistic missile. It flew 1,000 
kilometers (621 miles) after being fired on a lofted trajectory -- meaning up, not 
out, the South Korean military said.

EU slaps 
$463 mn fine 
on world’s 
largest generic 
drugmaker Teva

US, South 
Korea meet after 
North Korea fires 
most powerful 

ICBM

Germany to close 
Iranian consulates 
over execution

More than 60 million Amer-
icans have cast their ballots 
via early or mail-in voting so 
far, over a third of the 2020 

total.

KNOW

BETTER

Saudi FM says could move 'quite 
quickly' on some deals with US
AFP | Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia's foreign min-
ister said yesterday that Ri-

yadh could potentially move 
"quite quickly" on some bilater-
al agreements with Washington 
even if a mega-deal involving 
recognising Israel remains out 
of reach.

Since last year Saudi Arabia 
has been bargaining hard for a 
defence pact with the United 
States as well as assistance with 
a civilian nuclear programme.

As part of that deal the Gulf 
kingdom, home to the holiest 
shrines in Islam, would recog-
nise Israel for the first time.

Crown Prince Mohammed 
bin Salman last month ruled out 
recognising Israel without the 
establishment of a Palestinian 
state. Foreign Minister Prince 
Faisal bin Farhan reiterated 
on Thursday that normalisa-
tion was "off the table until we 
have a resolution to Palestinian 
statehood". But during a session 
at the Future Investment Initi-
ative forum in Riyadh, he also 
said deals in other areas could 
advance soon.

"The bilateral agreements we 
are working on with the US are 
actually multiple agreements," 
Prince Faisal said.

"Some of them we can pro-
gress probably quite quick-
ly, and some of them we are 
working on -- especially those 

related to trade, AI, et cetera -- 
which are not tied to any other 
third parties."

Officials in US President Joe 
Biden's administration have de-
scribed the ongoing bilateral 
talks as building towards the 
proposed mega-deal, dismiss-
ing the possibility of separating 
the different components.

Prince Faisal seemed to ac-
knowledge on Thursday that 
the defence-related elements 
were bound up with normali-
sation. "Some of the more sig-
nificant defence cooperation 
agreements are much more 
complicated," he said.

"We would certainly wel-
come an opportunity to finish 
them before the current ad-
ministration's term, but that's 
reliant on other factors outside 

of our control."
Prince Faisal also said Riyadh 

had no preference on the win-
ner of next week's presidential 
election in the US.

"Obviously, we've worked 
with President (Donald) Trump 
before, so we know him, and we 
can find a way to work with him 
very well," he said.

"But we also know, obviously, 
the team that is currently work-
ing with the Biden administra-
tion. Vice President (Kamala) 
Harris is part of that team, and 
we've been able to build a very 
strong working relationship. 
So we absolutely have no pref-
erence."

He added: "They will certain-
ly be different, whether one or 
the other would be better, this 
is not up to me to say."

US President Joe Biden reacts as he greets a trick-or-treater during a Halloween event at the White House on October 
30, 2024 in Washington, DC. The President and first lady are hosting children from local neighborhoods, public schools 
and military families for the annual trick-or-treating event.

Indian and Chinese troops gift 
sweets at contested border

AFP | New Delhi, India

Indian and Chinese troops 
exchanged boxes of sweets 

on Thursday at two points on 
their contested high-altitude 
border, a week after the lead-
ers of the Asian rivals held a 
rare meeting.

Photographs released by the 
Indian army showed soldiers 
shaking hands and handing 
gift-wrapped boxes of sweets 
in the rugged icy mountains 
of  Ladakh and Arunachal 
Pradesh, to mark India's Hin-
du festival of lights, Diwali.

After the 2020 clashes, more 
than 20 rounds of military 
talks were held.

Both sides pulled back tens 
of thousands of troops and 
agreed not to send patrols into 
a narrow dividing strip.

But two major points re-

mained with troops and tanks 
on both sides staring at each 
other. On October 21, days be-
fore Xi and Modi met, a deal 
was struck to pull back a few 
hundred soldiers deployed 
at forward positions, a term 
dubbed "disengagement", and 
resume military patrols.

An Indian army official who 
was not authorised to speak 
to journalists confirmed that 
"sweets were exchanged be-
tween troops of India and Chi-
na at several border points on 
the occasion of Diwali".

Rajnath Singh, India's de-
fence minister, said Thursday 
that New Delhi's "efforts will 
be to move the matter beyond 
disengagement", but added 
that that "will have to wait a 
little longer", the Press Trust 
of India news agency quoted 
him as saying.

Indian and Chinese army greet each other along the Line of Actual Control 
(LAC) near Karakoram pass in Ladakh

Harris, Trump head west in 
US election race countdown
AFP | Washington, United States

Kamala Harris and Donald 
Trump take their knife-
edge White House race 

west on Thursday, seeking the 
advantage on immigration and 
aiming to woo crucial Latino vot-
ers days ahead of the US election.

Pop icon Jennifer Lopez will 
bring her star power to the stage 
for Harris in Las Vegas, as the 
candidates chase one another 
through the seven swing states 
expected to decide the next pres-
ident.

Trump has scheduled an in-
terview in Arizona with ex-Fox 
News host Tucker Carlson and a 
rally in neighboring Nevada.

Both campaigns have been 
sidetracked in recent days after 
controversies stemming from a 
remark by a warm-up speaker at a 
Trump rally, which initially blew 
back against Republicans before 
a damaging gaffe from President 
Joe Biden.

Harris made political hay from 
the comedian calling the US ter-
ritory of Puerto Rico a "floating 
island of garbage."

Her campaign won the back-
ing of Puerto Rican celebrity 
Lopez, rapper Bad Bunny and 
singer Ricky Martin, and released 
a Spanish-language ad with the 
voice-over concluding: "On No-
vember 5, Trump will find out 
that one person's trash is anoth-
er's treasure."

But Harris found herself on the 

defensive after Biden appeared to 
call Trump supporters "garbage" 

-- prompting the Democratic can-
didate to state that she disagreed 
with criticism of people based on 
who they vote for.

Trump, who himself has brand-
ed Harris's allies "garbage" and 
"scum," was quick to pounce 
on the misstep with a publicity 
stunt as he climbed into a garbage 
truck.

On Wednesday, new remarks 
by Trump on another hot-but-
ton issue, abortion rights, raised 
eyebrows when he told a rally in 
Green Bay, Wisconsin: "I want to 
protect the women of our coun-
try... whether the women like it 
or not."

The 78-year-old will also visit 

New Mexico on Thursday, and 
Virginia on Saturday -- surprising 
calls given that polls suggest the 
two states will go to Harris.

 'Locking arms'
Campaigning out west, the two 

candidates are hoping to entice 
Hispanic voters and earn credit 
on the crucial election issue of 
migration.

Trump is betting that frustra-
tions over the Biden-Harris ad-
ministration's immigration policy 
will swing Arizona, which shares 
a border with Mexico, back in his 
favor.

Biden beat Trump in Arizona 
in 2020, becoming the first Dem-

ocrat since Bill Clinton in 1996 to 
win the state's electoral college 
votes.

Latinos have traditionally voted 
more in favor of Democrats, but 
recent polling shows a noticeable 
trend toward Republicans.

The latest New York Times/
Siena poll showed Harris with 
52 percent of support among 
Hispanic voters to Trump's 42 
percent.

Both candidates will be in 
North Carolina on the weekend 
as part of a blitz of battleground 
states, with Harris also visiting 
Georgia, Wisconsin, Michigan 
and Pennsylvania before Election 
Day.

Speaking in Wisconsin on 
Wednesday, the vice president 
pushed a message of unity that 
followed her "closing argu-
ment" speech the night before 
at a huge rally in the capital  
Washington.

"Folks are exhausted and want 
it to stop, the pointing fingers. It 
is time that we start locking arms 
together as a people who rise and 
fall together," she said.

Trump -- who has 34 felony 
convictions for crimes connected 
to the 2016 election -- is expected 
to reject Tuesday's election result 
if he loses.

The Republican is already seiz-
ing on commonplace verification 
processes by election officials to 
amplify his claims of widespread 
"cheating."

In Georgia, where Trump faces 
charges he sought to interfere in 
the election, early voting is shat-
tering records, said the state's 
secretary of state, Brad Raffen-
sperger.

He told CNN all early votes will 
be counted within an hour of polls 
closing, with the vast majority of 
all results from the state's coun-
ties reported "before the end of 
the night" Tuesday.

"When you have an efficient 
organization with great people 
up and down the line, counties 
are doing good work, then those 
are results you can trust," he said. 
"And I think trust is the new gold 
standard."

Former US President and Republican presidential candidate Donald Trump dances 
as he leaves a campaign rally in Rocky Mount, North Carolina

US Vice President and Democratic presidential candidate Kamala Harris speaks 
during a “When We Vote We Win” campaign rally at the Veterans Memorial Coliseum 
at Alliant Energy Center in Madison, Wisconsin

Representative picture

Musk a no-show at $1 mn giveaway US court hearing
AFP | Philadelphia, United States

Billionaire Elon Musk dodged 
a Philadelphia court hearing 

yesterday after asking to move 
a lawsuit seeking to halt his $1 
million giveaways to registered US 
voters from state to federal court.

The Tesla and SpaceX CEO had 
been ordered by a Pennsylvania 
state judge to attend the hearing, 
but his lawyers filed a motion late 
Wednesday arguing that the case 
involved federal election issues 
and should be heard instead in a 

US District Court.
Philadelphia’s chief prosecutor 

Larry Krasner, a Democrat, sued 
Musk and his pro-Trump political 
action committee, America PAC, 
on Monday, calling the $1 million 
giveaways to registered voters in 
election battleground states “an 

illegal lottery scheme.”
The move came just days after 

the Justice Department warned 
Musk and America PAC that the 
sweepstakes may violate federal 
law, which prohibits paying peo-
ple to register to vote.

“Elon Musk didn’t show,” John 
Summers, who is representing the 
Philadelphia district attorney’s 
office in the case, told reporters 
after a brief hearing Thursday 
morning.

“Elon Musk and his America 

PAC filed legal papers to have the 
case removed from this court to 
federal court and we will proceed 
to federal court,” Summers said.

“We will address the issues 
there and seek to have the mat-
ter remanded back to the state 
court,” he said. “After all, this is a 
case that involves state law issues 
and I’ll leave it at that.”

According to the America 
PAC website, 13 people, includ-
ing four in Pennsylvania, have 
received the $1 million awards  

so far.
Musk, 53, who also owns X, 

formerly Twitter, has thrown his 
millions, time and considerable 
influence into backing Republi-
can presidential candidate Don-
ald Trump since endorsing him 
in July.

Musk, the world’s richest man, 
has reportedly donated $118 mil-
lion to his political action com-
mittee, an organization which 
collects funds for elections.

He has also appeared on stage 

with Trump at a campaign rally in 
Pennsylvania and hosted a series 
of town halls on his own in the 
eastern state seen as critical in the 
November election.

Musk, who previously sup-
ported Barack Obama but has 
become increasingly conserva-
tive in recent years, peppers his 
202 million followers on X dai-
ly with messages championing 
Trump and denigrating his op-
ponent, Vice President Kamala  
Harris.

Tesla CEO Elon Musk (R) speaks on 
stage as he joins former US President 
and Republican presidential candidate 
Donald Trump

The Tesla and SpaceX CEO 
had been ordered by a 

Pennsylvania state judge to 
attend the hearing, but his 
lawyers filed a motion late 

Wednesday arguing that 
the case involved federal 

election issues and should 
be heard instead in a US 

District Court.

Strikes near Lebanon’s Tyre after Israel evacuation call
AFP | Beirut, Lebanon

Strikes rocked a village near the 
southern Lebanese city of Tyre 

on Thursday, state media said, 
after Israel issued an evacuation 
call for the area.

The strikes on Al-Hawsh coin-
cided with an exodus of civilians 
from the Rashidieh camp for Pal-
estinian refugees near Tyre which 
was also covered by the evacua-
tion warning, the official National 

News Agency said.
The camp, located about five 

kilometres (three miles) from 
Tyre, is one of the largest and 
most overcrowded in Lebanon.

Earlier Thursday, Lebanon’s 
prime minister condemned Israel 
for issuing evacuation warnings 
for entire areas and called for 
diplomatic pressure for a halt to 
its strikes more than a month into 
the war.

“The threats issued by the Is-

raeli enemy against Lebanese ci-
vilians to evacuate entire cities 
and leave their areas and homes 
are an additional war crime added 
to the series of crimes committed 
by the enemy,” Najib Mikati said 
in a statement. He said he was 
“requesting intensified pressure 
on Israel to stop its aggression”.

Israeli military spokesman Av-
ichay Adraee posted the evacua-
tion call for the Rashidieh camp 
and other nearby villages and 

towns on X, telling residents to 
move “north of the Awali river”.

Hours later, Adraee also issued 
an evacuation call for the people 
of Baalbek and its surroundings, 
with Lebanese official media later 
reporting Israeli strikes near the 
main eastern city.

“Enemy aircraft launched four 
strikes on the village of Douris 
and the surroundings of the city 
of Baalbek,” the National News 
Agency said.

First responders transport a woman to an ambulance following a rocket attack from 
Lebanon near Kiryat Ata in northern Israel’s Haifa district
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Beyond its recent archaeological 
discoveries, Khaybar was once 
a thriving hub on ancient trade 
routes, connecting Arabia with 

other civilizations. It was known 
for its lush date palm groves 

and agricultural richness in the 
middle of the desert, a rarity that 

made it a strategic and coveted 
location for various cultures and 

empires over millennia. Its role as 
a crossroads and sanctuary in the 
otherwise harsh desert landscape 
has contributed to its long-lasting 
cultural and historical importance 

in the region.
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an aerial view of an old fort in the Khaybar oasis in northwestern Saudi Arabia.

Forgotten Gems of Khaybar
4,000-year-old town discovered hidden in Arabian oasis

AFP | Paris, France

Th e  d i s c o v e r y  o f  a 
4,000-year-old fortified 
town hidden in an oasis 

in modern-day Saudi Arabia re-
veals how life at the time was 
slowly changing from a nomadic 
to an urban existence, archaeol-
ogists said yesterday. 

The remains of the town, 
dubbed al-Natah, were long 
concealed by the walled oasis 
of Khaybar, a green and fertile 
speck surrounded by desert in 
the northwest of the Arabian 
Peninsula.

Then an ancient 14.5 kilo-
metre-long wall was discovered 
at the site, according to research 
led by French archaeologist 
Guillaume Charloux published 
earlier this year.

For a new study published 
in the journal PLOS One, a 
French-Saudi team of research-
ers have provided “proof that 
these ramparts are organised 
around a habitat”, Charloux told 
AFP.

The large town, which was 
home to up to 500 residents, was 
built around 2,400 BC during the 
early Bronze Age, the research-
ers said.

It was abandoned around a 
thousand years later. “No one 
knows why,” Charloux said.

When al-Natah was built, 
cities were flourishing in the 
Levant region along the Medi-
terranean Sea from present-day 
Syria to Jordan.

Northwest Arabia at the time 

was thought to have been bar-
ren desert, crossed by pastoral 
nomads and dotted with burial 
sites.

That was until 15 years ago, 
when archaeologists discov-
ered ramparts dating back to 
the Bronze Age in the oasis of 
Tayma, to Khaybar’s north.

This “first essential discovery” 
led scientists to look closer at 
these oases, Charloux said.

 ‘Slow urbanism’

Black volcanic rocks called ba-
salt concealed the walls of al-Na-
tah so well that it “protected the 
site from illegal excavations”, 
Charloux said.

But observing the site from 
above revealed potential paths 
and the foundations of houses, 
suggesting where the archaeol-
ogists needed to dig.

They discovered foundations 
“strong enough to easily sup-
port at least one- or two-storey” 
homes, Charloux said, empha-

sising that there was much more 
work to be done to understand 
the site.

But their preliminary findings 
paint a picture of a 2.6-hectare 
town with around 50 houses 
perched on a hill, equipped with 
a wall of its own.

Tombs inside a necropolis 
there contained metal weapons 
like axes and daggers as well as 
stones such as agate, indicating 
a relatively advanced society for 
so long ago.

Pieces of pottery “suggest a 
relatively egalitarian society”, 
the study said. They are “very 
pretty but very simple ceram-
ics”, added Charloux.

The size of the ramparts -- 
which could reach around five 
metres (16 feet) high -- suggests 
that al-Natah was the seat of 
some kind of powerful local au-
thority.

These discoveries reveal a pro-
cess of “slow urbanism” during 
the transition between nomadic 
and more settled village life, the 
study said.

For example, fortified oases 
could have been in contact with 
each other in an area still largely 
populated by pastoral nomadic 
groups. Such exchanges could 
have even laid the foundations 
for the “incense route” which 
saw spices, frankincense and 
myrrh traded from southern 
Arabia to the Mediterranean.

Al-Natah was still small com-
pared to cities in Mesopotamia 
or Egypt during the period.

But in these vast expanses 
of desert, it appears there was 
“another path towards urbani-
sation” than such city-states, one 
“more modest, much slower, and 
quite specific to the northwest of 
Arabia”, Charloux said.

A view of a spring at the Khaybar Volcano Camp centre in the old town of the Khaybar oasis in northwestern Saudi Arabia

The large 
town, which 
was home 
to up to 500 
residents, 
was built 
around 
2,400 BC 
during the 
early Bronze 
Age. It was 
abandoned 
around a 
thousand 
years later.

The size of the ramparts -- 
which could reach around five 

metres (16 feet) high -- suggests 
that al-Natah was the seat of 
some kind of powerful local 

authority.
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ORIENTAL PRESS B.S.C CLOSED has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WORKER/PACKER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17501000 or ORIENTAL@ORIENTALPRESS.
COM
Wadi aljanna  Construction of buildings has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SUPERVISOR, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36181662 or ZALI9743@GMAIL.COM
WADI ALSAIL GATE CONSTRUCTION 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33367000 or info@
wadialsailgate.com
JAFFAR AHMED HAMAD has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39609160 or 
alhamad_m@hotmail.com
Dream World Construction Co. W.L.L. 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39252020 or sharef.
works@gmail.com
KUNHAR INTERIOR DESIGN AND REAL ESTATE 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
OFFICE WORKER HELPER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 34000955 or KUNHAR.
INTERIOR@GMAIL.COM
HARDEEZ has a vacancy for the occupation of 
COOK(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 17262998 or ssaleh@americana-
food.com
RSM Bahrain has a vacancy for the occupation 
of AUDITOR, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17537787 or info@rsm.bh
GULF HOTELS GROUP - GULF HOTEL has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WAITER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17713000 or 
hussain.almajed@gulfhotelsgroup.com
Luzon Food Stuff has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SALESMAN, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33833449 or 
ABDULMAHDI731@GMAIL.COM
LUQMAN KHAN SERVICES CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33880076 or 
LUQMANKHANBH1@GMAIL.COM
HARDEEZ & KENTUCKY RESTAURANT has 
a vacancy for the occupation of KITCHEN 
WORKER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17262998 or ssaleh@americana-food.
com
RADAR MUHARRAQ ELECTRONICS has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MECHANIC, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39599433 or FAWZI5400@YAHOO.COM
ALMOAYYED CONTRACTING GROUP W.L.L. 
has a vacancy for the occupation of FOREMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17400407 or proffice@almoayyedcg.com
ALAZHAR CONTRACTING ESTABLISHMENT 
has a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER 
(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17702454 or mohdnew28@gmail.com
CIRCLE INTEGRATED SERVICES W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER 
(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17822218 or INFO@CIRCLE.BH
SANTY EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of HEAVY DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17401013 or hrteam@
santyconstruction.com
ALDALEEM MARINE SERVICES W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MECHANICAL 
FITTER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17262256 or aldaleem@hotmail.com
ABDUL SATTAR BAKHTALI 99  SERVICES 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WO R K E R( M A I N T E N A N C E W ).G E N E R A L , 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33176614 or MIFTAHKHAN305@GMAIL.COM
CRYSTAL PALACE HOTEL W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17251444 or 
NAMALCO@BATELCO.COM.BH
AL ASHKAL PALACE CONTRACTING has a 
vacancy for the occupation of PAINTER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17665600 or 
ALASHKALP@GMAIL.COM
Ramee Grand Hotel & Spa has a vacancy for 
the occupation of HOST(CONFERENCES/
MEETINGS), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17111999 or hrg.bh@rameehotels.com
HARDEEZ has a vacancy for the occupation 
of KITCHEN WORKER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17262998 or ssaleh@
americana-food.com
AMAN DARRA SERVICE CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33382314 or 
MUHAMMADHAMZABH15@GMAIL.COM
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
ASFAHANI ICE CREAM has a vacancy for the 
occupation of KITCHEN AIDE, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17742428 or admin@

isfahanigroup.com
DE LINOS W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of COOK(ASSISTANT), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 16670351 or 
SHADI@ARMADAGROUPCO.COM
MODERN MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL & 
TRANSPORT CO. W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CARPENTER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17708888 or lmra@
mmetc.com
ELYA LAND CONTRACTING has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CLEANER (GENERAL), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17131343 or 
ELYALANDCONTRACTING@GMAIL.COM
MOHAMED JALAL CONTRACTING CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CARPENTER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17536956 or RASHID_BUALI@JALAL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has 
a vacancy for the occupation of CARPENTER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39470985 or yousif@aanass.net
Alnaar for repair car has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SERVICES HELPER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39625104 or 
MAMA@BATELCO.COM.BH
Alredha tourist transport has a vacancy for the 
occupation of HEAVY DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17700680 or info@
alredhatransport.com
Almoayyed Air Conditioning W.L.L. has a 
vacancy for the occupation of PROJECTS 
COORDINATOR, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 39770606 or proffice@
almoayyedcg.com
BEST TIME FOR BIRIYANI RESTAURANT has a 
vacancy for the occupation of COOK(GENERAL), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33000206 or ABOSOOK32@HOTMAIL.COM
TAXI BOX MANPOWER SERVICES has a vacancy 
for the occupation of OFFICE BOY / FARRASH, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
37793312 or F2FFF@HOTMAIL.COM
ROSE GOLD BEAUTY SALON has a vacancy 
for the occupation of BEAUTICIAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36699273 or 
ROSE_GOLD.95@HOTMAIL.COM
BLUE PEN ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY 
BAHRAINI PARTNERSHIP COMPANY has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALES AGENT, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33336192 or MOHAMMED3680@GMAIL.COM
NOOR DANA CONSTRUCTIONS has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39922799 or danatransport@yahoo.
com
Roxy line contracting and trading 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34340606 or 
ROXYLINE2015@GMAIL.COM
VENICE OF THE EAST FRESH FISHES has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39522889 or SJABERAZIZ61@GMAIL.COM
NEW TECH MARBLE TRADING CO. W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36803399 or BABU@NEWTECHMARBLE.COM
TAMBURU RESTAURANT has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33350666 or S.alheddi@
hotmail.com
MOHAMED JALAL CONTRACTING CO. W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of MASON, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17536956 or RASHID_BUALI@JALAL.COM
Green Grass & Carpet WLL has a vacancy for the 
occupation of PARQUETRY WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36991237 or 
GREENGRASSCARPET@GMAIL.COM
JASMI'S CORPORATION W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of CASHIER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 36322223 or lmra@
jasmis.com
Busaiteen Optician Co. W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of OPTOMETRIST, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36466383 or 
optiala@yahoo.com
DEVES GATE CAR WASH MANUAL has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CAR WASHER/
CLEANER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39464585 or YKHALFAN@GMAIL.COM
ARATHY CONTRACTING COMPANY W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39179224 or 
BADERB77@HOTMAIL.COM
DAR ABU HUSSAIN RESTAURANT has a 
vacancy for the occupation of KITCHEN AIDE, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39997757 or M.KHABBAZ92@GMAIL.COM
Kingdom Security Protection Services W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39415444 or RASHEED@SECURICORE.
BH
AMAZING TOWER CONSTRUCTION has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CONSTRUCTION 
WORKER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33000206 or shawqifarhan@gmail.com
DREAM PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CO. W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 

suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36094012 or HRD@DREAMGROUP.BH
M J GARDENS LANDSCAPING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 66617000 or 
MJ.LANDSCAPE@HOTMAIL.COM
MOSCOW TRADING W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(SALES), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 35117236 or 
UMAIRBRT@GMAIL.COM
STAR CARE WORKSHOP W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TECHNICIAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39643189 or 
INFO@AWTADI.COM
AL HIWRI FISHING EQUIPMENT CENTER has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39869990 or BARISTACAFE.BH@GMAIL.COM
BAB AL BAHRAIN RESTAURANT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of COOK(GENERAL), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
66662171 or BABALBAHRAINRESTAURANT@
GMAIL.COM
BAHRAIN BAY PLASTIC  W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER/PACKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33203666 or 
ARIZONA.GARDENS.BH@GMAIL.COM
DESI ORANGE BAKE HOUSE W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(SALES), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
34330835 or AANURAG_CBI@YAHOO.COM
IFTIKHAR AHMED COMBINED SERVICES  
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(SALES), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33742314 or 
IFTIKHARCHEEMA822@GMAIL.COM
LUDHIANA CARGO HANDLING  W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE 
ADMINISTRATOR, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 66684849 or 
MIRZARIZWANBAIG833@GMAIL.COM
MOHAMED MUBARAK A. ALRUMAIHI / 
DURRAT MUBARAK - 6848 has a vacancy 
for the occupation of FISHERMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34070720 or 
MMR7733@GMAIL.COM
Bu Ali Spice Co. W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CASHIER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 36753338 or 
HRBUALIGROUP@GMAIL.COM
KOOHEJI CONTRACTORS W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASON ASST, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17786500 or 
careers@kcbahrain.com
GULF MARKETS INTERNATIONAL W .L .L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SUPERVISOR, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17490040 or MISHAL@ALFANARINVESTMENT.
COM
ARCAL W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of ALUMINIUM TECHNICIAN (GENERAL), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17701900 or hrd@arcal.biz
JASMI'S CORPORATION W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of PASTRY MAKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36322223 or 
lmra@jasmis.com
BIMMER CAR CARE has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CAR CLEANER(WASHING 
& GREASING W.SHOP), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 32392275 or 
SAYEEEDOO.SM@GMAIL.COM
AHMED ALI YAQOOB ALHAMAR ( ZEYAD / 9290) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of SEAMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17675135 or HLA-SHABAB@HOTMAIL.COM
NEW MORGA CONSULTANCY W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKERS 
APPLICATIONS CLEARING AGENT, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34509344 or 
ASIFAFRIDI911@GMAIL.COM
LUCKY NOOR CONSTRUCTION W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33461761 or 
MAJADJAVED12@GMAIL.COM
FISH LOUNGE RESTAURANT has a vacancy for 
the occupation of COOK(ASSISTANT), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37777738 or 
SALAHNASAER38@GMAIL.COM
NASSER ABD MOHAMMED B.S.C(CLOSED) has 
a vacancy for the occupation of HEAVY DRIVER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17700888 or NASSERAB@BATELCO.COM.BH
TUXEDO GENTS TAILORING has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TAILOR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17000000 or 
TUXEDO2000@GMAIL.COM
TOWN CUTS SALON has a vacancy for the 
occupation of BARBER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33171722 or 
QAMARRAMADHAN@GMAIL.COM
ZAHID SULEMAN SERVICE CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE BOY / 
FARRASH, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 66659457 or ZAHIDMEYO007@GMAIL.
COM
YOUSIF ASAD AWADH SHEHABI 
ESTABLISHMENT has a vacancy for the 
occupation of PAINTER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39699296 or 
SHIHABI_88@HOTMAIL.COM
PROTECTS SECURITY SERVICES has a vacancy 

for the occupation of SECURITY GUARD, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36094012 or hrd@dreamgroup.bh
GELATO MAMA MIA W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SERVICEMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39312451 or 
GOLDSWANGROUP@YAHOO.COM
AL AMJAD CONSTRUCTION has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36609992 or 
alamjadbh@gmail.com
NIGRAN KHAN SERVICES CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37433737 or 
ATTAU3421@GMAIL.COM
MINDS UNITED PC has a vacancy for the 
occupation of COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYST, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36360904 or JALAL3155@GMAIL.COM
MR RIGHT GENT SALON has a vacancy for 
the occupation of BARBER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 32212919 or JAFFAR.
BINASHOOR@GMAIL.COM
ASEPEES LAUNDRY has a vacancy for the 
occupation of PRESSER (HAND), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39113901 or 
JASSIMDOCUMENTS@GMAIL.COM
ALKANAFANY ALASLEY W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17000585 or hrsupport@
alshammarygroup.com
NEW INDIA GATE CAFETERIA has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(FALAFEL), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39433004 or 
TURKI48878@GMAIL.COM
ALGHANIM INTERNATIONAL GENERAL 
TRADING AND CONTRACTING CO. - For 
has a vacancy for the occupation of STEEL 
FABRICATOR, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17300616 or karim.eissa@falghanim.
com
BENCHMARK CONTRACTING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CONSTRUCTION 
WORKER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39457868 or mr-adnan999@hotmail.
com
MOHAMED JALAL CONTRACTING CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17536956 or RASHID_
BUALI@JALAL.COM
EUREKA FOR SMART PROPERTIES CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
SUPERVISOR SALES, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17200038 or SAMER.
ALASHKAR@EUREKA.ME
SALVIS CAFE W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of KITCHEN AIDE, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17000585 or hrsupport@
alshammarygroup.com
AL RAIN FALAFFL AND FRESH JUICE has a 
vacancy for the occupation of COOK(GENERAL), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17775853 or FALAHALQAHATANI@HOTMAIL.
COM
Texas Chicken has a vacancy for the occupation 
of FOOD SERVICE WORKER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33629071 or human.
resources@binrajab.co
AL MEEZ RESTAURANT W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 77327444 or SALES.
FOODCITY@GMAIL.COM
MOHAMMED AHMADI CO W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of PLANNING TECHNICIAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17268111 or hrd1@macbh.com
K.P MANPOWER W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of RECEPTIONIST, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17008217 or 
JALALEBRAHIM@GMAIL.COM
Bahrain Electromechanical Services Co. 
W.L.L. has a vacancy for the occupation of 
ELECTRICIAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17536275 or BEMCO@BATELCO.COM.
BH
TANK SKILLS W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of MARKETING SPECIALIST, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
37300549 or WINNIE@BOXOLOG.COM
SEAPEAK BAHRAIN OPERATIONS L.L.C. - 
BRANCH OF A FOREIGN COMPANY has a 
vacancy for the occupation of OPERATOR(GAS 
PRODUCTION EQUIPMENTS), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 38838791 or JALAL.
MEMARI@TEEKAY.COM
KASHMIRI POINT RESTAURANT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of COOK(GENERAL), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
35682251 or RABIA9997@HOTMAIL.COM
ALDOR GATE CONTRACTING has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39664402 or ALDORCONT@HOTMAIL.
COM
MOSKAVA CLEANING COTRACTING has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
38385157 or NEW_DAY999@HOTMAIL.COM
MOHAMMAD NAWAZ SONS FOOD STAFF AND 
FISH W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of SALESMAN, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 35113939 or KHALIDANAWAZ39@

GMAIL.COM
Alnosaif Contracting & Excavation Co. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WO R K E R( M A I N T E N A N C E W ).G E N E R A L , 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
37111743 or JAFFAR.ALNOSAIF@GMAIL.COM
B3 FITNESS CO W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of TECHNICIAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36900617 or 
b3fitnessbh@gmail.com
DREAM PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CO. W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36094012 or HRD@DREAMGROUP.BH
LEARNIFY ACADEMY BAHRAINI PARTNERSHIP 
COMPANY has a vacancy for the occupation 
of CASHIER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36608476 or mjaisalpoyil@gmail.com
ALMAMOORAH MECHANICAL WORKSHOP has 
a vacancy for the occupation of BLACKSMITH, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33338917 or MAKIALIEBRAHIM@GMAIL.COM
RED ZONE MACHINERY REPAIR W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
TECHNICIAN(MAINTENANCE), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 35079455 or 
M.UMAR.SHAHZAD3712@GMAIL.COM
Al enma house for security services W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36633319 or admin@enmabh.com
SHUTDOWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES 
W.L.L. has a vacancy for the occupation of 
TECHNICIAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17742961 or smswllhr@gmail.com
EXTRA MILE AUTO GARAGE W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER (CAR 
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 32327377 or HUSSAIN.
ALAIDAROUS@GMAIL.COM
Royal Tower Construction has a vacancy for the 
occupation of PIPEFITTER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39600118 or JAFFAR.
BAGARD@GMAIL.COM
SAEED ANWAR MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTATIONS W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of CONSULTANT, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37440307 or 
SAEEDJUTT4673@GMAIL.COM
MUHAMMAD ATIF SALON W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of BARBER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 32243124 or abukhalifa.
business@gmail.com
EAGLES TOWER FOR MARKETING AND 
PROMOTION W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WORKER(SALES), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33838905 or 
ALI.ALSAWAD83@HOTMAIL.COM
PROTECTS SECURITY SERVICES has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SECURITY GUARD, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36094012 or hrd@dreamgroup.bh
KRONOS CONTRACTING W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of AIR-CONDITIONING 
TECHNICIAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17564981 or INFO@KRONOS-BH.COM
AQIB WASEEM CARGO HANDLING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36945232 or 
AQIB.CHEEMA9211@GMAIL.COM
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN CARGO CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(CRATES 
PACKING-HAND-), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 33283300 or MH5059701@GMAIL.
COM
IMRAN IJAZ REAL ESTATE SERVICES W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE 
HELPER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33883145 or YASEENANMOL3145@
GMAIL.COM
GLOBE INTERNTIONAL SCRAP W.L.L. 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36361412 or 
globeintscrap@gmail.com
Diamond Door Contracting has a vacancy for the 
occupation of ELECTRICIAN, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17786181 or MYAIYAH@
GMAIL.COM
GOURMET BURGER W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of FOOD SERVICE WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36020031 or 
PRINCEBURGER@GMAIL.COM
AL MEEZ RESTAURANT W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 77327444 or SALES.
FOODCITY@GMAIL.COM
HAZRO SWEETS has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33748890 or 
NIDOKCHI@GMAIL.COM
BABA RAMADAN CARGO has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WORKER(HAND WRAPPING), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39064201 or BABARAMDHANCONTRACTING@
GMAIL.COM
GOOD CHOICE  MAINTENANCE .CO W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of TECHNICIAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33206015 or tahirjaved42000@gmail.com
AL NISSA BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE 
WORKER HELPER, suitably qualified applicants 

can contact 38795151 or IZZANNIS456@
GMAIL.COM
JAMAS GIFT MARKET W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SALES WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 35941888 or 
JAFERMUS44@GMAIL.COM
NASSER ABD MOHAMMED B.S.C(CLOSED) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of RIGGER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17700888 or NASSERAB@BATELCO.COM.BH
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
SEVENTIES KARAK has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SANDWICHES MAKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17578287 or 
FASALUTPFAZAL@GMAIL.COM
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
Au pain Chaud W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17442887 or 
ASAFFAR83@GMAIL.COM
MAHMOOD ALNOOH CONTRACTING W.L.L. has 
a vacancy for the occupation of ELECTRICIAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39677337 or info@mancobh.com
THC FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39845868 or satish@cinqo-me.com
ROLANDA FLOWERS has a vacancy for the 
occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39634498 or 
ahmedqmalik@gmail.com
Grand Towers Building Maintenance 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WO R K E R( M A I N T E N A N C E W ).G E N E R A L , 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39749769 or GOLDENCRYSTAL76@GMAIL.COM
Basma Security has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SECURITY MAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17727676 or 
aqeel@basma.com.bh
ARABIAN INTERNATIONAL SERVICES 
COMPANY W.L.L. has a vacancy for the 
occupation of DIESEL MECHANIC, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39677780 or 
AWALSERV@BATELCO.COM.BH
SMALCO CONTRACTING W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33040002 or smalco.bh@hotmail.com
THC FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39845868 or satish@cinqo-me.com
ZAYAN SUPERMARKET has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39729629 or 
NAJEEAFMH@GMAIL.COM
ALDEERAH PHARMACY W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALES AGENT, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 77207730 or 
INFO@ALDEERAH.INFO
THC FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39845868 or satish@cinqo-me.com
SIMPLY CHIC BOUTIQUE has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALES EXECUTIVE 
REPRESENTATIVE, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 39925555 or WAFAEBH@HOTMAIL.
COM
PANJUR PARTHA RESTAURANT has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33378446 or UAGB@
OUTLOOK.COM
MAKKAH TRANSPORT AND SERVICES has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33789200 or 
SAFIA776505@HOTMAIL.COM
White star auto spare parts has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(SALES), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 35435668 or 
osamamohammed855@gamil.com
Cuba Garage Auto Repair has a vacancy for the 
occupation of MECHANIC, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33354499 or CUBA.
GARAGE1@GMAIL.COM
CITY WIDE CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CLEANER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 34008093 or OFFICE@FUTURE-
PHARMACY.COM
DAR ABU HUSSAIN RESTAURANT has a 
vacancy for the occupation of KITCHEN AIDE, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39997757 or M.KHABBAZ92@GMAIL.COM
BAKHT MUNIR TRADING CO Bahraini 
partnership company has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33920671 or 
MUNIRSCP333@GMAIL.COM
NAVEED FOR REPAIR OF ELECTRONIC W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of ASSISTANT 
TECHNICIAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 35197472 or S35197472@GMAIL.COM

VACANCIES
AVAILABLE



AKOU MEDICAL SUPPLIES W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALES MANAGER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33466968 or 
AHMED.ATTIA@AKO-MEDICAL.COM
FITNESS EXTREME INTERNATIONAL W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of TRAINER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
32284372 or MINIJ293@GMAIL.COM
LILLY THAI MASSAGE & SPA W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASSEUR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33700991 or 
SUMAYA.WAHAB82@GMAIL.COM
YULE SALON AND SPA W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of RECEPTIONIST, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33057494 or 
YULESALONSPA@GMAIL.COM
GREEN BIRDS BUSINESS CONSULTANCY 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CONSULTANT, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33361071 or BILALJAN7272@GMAIL.COM
ANOWAR SARDAR MOBILE SERVICES  W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of SALES 
WORKER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36701792 or ANOWAR3339@GMAIL.COM
MELTO CAFE has a vacancy for the occupation of 
KITCHEN WORKER, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 36664669 or ITSNABBIE@ICLOUD.
COM
IMTIAZ HUSSAIN 58 CO SERVICES W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36484758 or 
ATTAU3421@GMAIL.COM
Mechanical Contracting & Services Company 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CARPENTER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36937988 or MCSC@MCSCWLL.COM
PALESTINE TAILORING HOUSE has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TAILOR, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39650552 or natiq11@
yahoo.com
WASEEM SWAT 93 SERVICES W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37433737 or 
ATTAA342@GMAIL.COM
KARRAR FOR FRESH MEAT has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33885550 or JASSIM.
BIRD@GMAIL.COM
NASEEF FACTORY has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CHEF, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39307773 or AMINA@
NASEEFMC.COM
Yas the Closets Factory W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of CARPENTER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17555095 or 
ALI@THE-CLOSETS.COM
CPRN BEACH RESTAURANT W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of CAPTAIN(RESTAURANT), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36612776 or a.nasif@thecollection.bh
AL-AHLIA CONTRACTING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of ASSISTANT 
TECHNICIAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17737000 or h.s.m1111@gmail.com
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
CURRY LEAF RESTAURANTS has a vacancy for 
the occupation of KITCHEN WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 38880009 or 
HUSSAINALDOY@YAHOO.CO.UK
8LINES GENERAL TRADE has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33232382 or 
ahmed7lines@gmail.com
LIBERO SPORTS has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17411122 or 
LIBEROSPORTSBH@GMAIL.COM
APM TERMINALS BAHRAIN B.S.C. (Public) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of MANAGER 
(PROJECT), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17365532 or mohdalhawaj@gmail.com
G4S Secure Solutions Bahrain W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17714409 or ossama.ibrahim@BH.G4S.COM
ALSAAJ CARPENTRY & ALUMINUM 
WORKSHOP has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CARPENTER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33313177 or MO7AMMED.AHMED86@
GMAIL.COM
AMANA AUTO SERVICES has a vacancy for the 
occupation of MAKER/REPAIRER(DENTURES), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
38888675 or ABDUL-MUNEER@HOTMAIL.COM
DURRAT ALMASS COLDSTORE has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33655668 or 
HASSANALI630@ICLOUD.COM
SITRA MEAT FACTORY. W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of PRODUCTION QUALITY 
INSPECTOR, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17732252 or gm@sitrafactory.com
SEVEN STARS SALON has a vacancy for 
the occupation of HAIR DRESSER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33447826 or 
YOUNISALEKER@GMAIL.COM
HONESTY CONTRACTING & TRADING Company 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 

of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17773898 or 
honestycontracting@gmail.com
SWISS-BELSUITES  ADMIRAL  JUFFAIR W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of WAITER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33596111 or RECRUITMENTSSAJ@SWISS-
BELHOTEL.COM
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
K.P MANPOWER W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of PREPARER(COFFEE), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17008217 or 
JALALEBRAHIM@GMAIL.COM
NAJD ALATHEYA FOR LOCAL IRONING 
BUSINESS has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(LAUNDRY), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33386000 or JABOR65@
HOTMAIL.COM
ALQALAWI GARAGE has a vacancy for the 
occupation of MECHANICAL HELPER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17421590 or 
ALQALAWICARGO@HOTMAIL.COM
INTEGRATED FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17400407 or proffice@almoayyedcg.com
KHALID EBRAHIM MOHAMED JAMAL 
AHMED has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33880076 or 
KHALEDEBBH@GMAIL.COM
Paarsa  Furnitures & upholstery has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39557333 or 
SPICYSAUSE@HOTMAIL.COM
M S ORISSA CONTRACTING W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33144568 or KAMALAHMED33144@GMAIL.
COM
Key Arabia services WLL has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17601516 or 
ADILWASIIM@YAHOO.COM
DINAR  CONSULTANCY W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of AGRICULTURAL GUIDE, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
34111135 or ADHIMALGHALI313@GMAIL.COM
TEXEL AIR W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of TECHNICAL SERVICE 
ADVISER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17200096 or HAMZA.DARWISH@
CHISHOLMENTERPRISES.COM
HRDCO W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of ASSISTANT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
ASSISTANT, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 13303353 or yzayer@hawarresort.com
QUALITY CAESAR GENTS Barber has a vacancy 
for the occupation of HAIR DRESSER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33003434 or 
y.ayyad@HOTMAIL.COM
INTEGRATED FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17400407 or proffice@almoayyedcg.com
TWO SEAS ELCTRO MECHANICAL SERVICES 
W.L.L. has a vacancy for the occupation of 
SUPERVISOR, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 35509936 or anu.gulfhousegroup@
gmail.com
EAGLE FOR SAFE AND SECURITY W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17270140 or alialtmimi@yahoo.com
ADVANCED Cleaning Services W.L.L. has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33123436 or 
info@AISOLCO.COM
INN TECK CONTRACTING COMPANY W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(GAS 
FILLING & TRANSFORTING), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34237725 or 
HHAB65009@GMAIL.COM
ALMOAYYED CLEANING & MAINTENANCE 
W.L.L. has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CLEANER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 39770606 or proffice@almoayyedcg.com
IDEAL STAR CONSTRUCTION has a vacancy 
for the occupation of CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33210574 or 
PAIVALIKEHUSSAIN59@GMAIL.COM
SNV PUBLICITY AND ADVERTISING CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 38207444 or 
INFOSNV444@GMAIL.COM
Supersonic laundry has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WORKER(LAUNDRY), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 38778480 or 
supersoniclaundry@gmail.com
AL MARZOOQ CATRING SERVICES W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of ACCOUNTANTS, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17786040 or MARZOOQBAKERY@GMAIL.COM
V BEACH RESORT HOTEL W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of CLERK(FRONT OFFICE), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33658488 or MoosaA@addresshotels.com
ALI HUSSAIN CARPENTRY WORKSHOP 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CARPENTER(FURNITURE), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33701101 or MY.E30.

HA@GMAIL.COM
LILLY THAI MASSAGE & SPA W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASSEUR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33700991 or 
SUMAYA.WAHAB82@GMAIL.COM
DYNAMOS SERVICES W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of OFFICE BOY / FARRASH, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39441637 or shakil.afzal@hotmail.com
FINSOUL CONSULTANCY W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of ADMINISTRATOR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33007661 or 
IJAZAROOMA@GMAIL.COM
LENORA CONTRACTING  W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of ACCOUNTANTS, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33757675 or 
LENORACONTRACTING@GMAIL.COM
MAV LINE W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SALES AGENT, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 37090929 or SS_241@
HOTMAIL.COM
TUNE LIFE INTERIOR DECORATION W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE WORKER 
HELPER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 34340905 or ALEEMASGHAR577@
HOTMAIL.COM
MOHAMMAD NAEEM JEWELLERY DESIGN 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
JEWELRY GOLDSMITH (GENERAL), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39898456 or 
NAEEM2268@GMAIL.COM
MUHAMMAD FARHAN  MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES CO  W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 34170035 or FARHANCARGO4@GMAIL.
COM
SHAMA STAR SERVICES W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37050560 or 
TAYYABSALEEM17@GMAIL.COM
WANNAPA SPA W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of MASSEUR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33097551 or 
ALI93ALSHAIKH@GMAIL.COM
ABDULLA AHMED NASS & SONS CO. 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
AL MOUSSAWI INTERNATIONAL FOR 
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING B.S.C CLOSED has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SUPERVISOR 
(SITE), suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36422424 or sadeeiq@yahoo.com
UNISKILLS W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CLEANER (GENERAL), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17224578 or 
INFO@JANIKINGBAHRAIN.COM
AL JAZEERA SECURITY CO. W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SECURITY GUARD, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17822202 or 
info@jssbahrain.com
COPY TOP has a vacancy for the occupation 
of PRINTER (GENERAL), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39559832 or 
ALMARJANTRADING@GMAIL.COM
MOHAMED JALAL CONTRACTING CO. W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of STEEL 
FABRICATOR, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17536956 or RASHID_BUALI@JALAL.COM
ALENTIFADHA GENTS HIARDRESSING has a 
vacancy for the occupation of BARBER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39901662 or 
BRASHID5@HOTMAIL.COM
PEPPER LAND CAFETERIA has a vacancy for 
the occupation of CASHIER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39893138 or QASSIM.8@
hotmail.com
Basma Security has a vacancy for the occupation 
of SECURITY MAN, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 17727676 or aqeel@basma.com.bh
ALKOOHEJI TECHNICAL SERVICES has a 
vacancy for the occupation of AUTOMOBILE 
ELECTRICIAN, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 17369993 or ABDULLA@
KOOHEJITECHNICAL.COM
Al Noorain Bakery Est has a vacancy for 
the occupation of BREAD BAKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39456969 or 
UMZAAL1975@GMAIL.COM
LEGIT TRADING has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WORKER/PACKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 38882483 or 
LEGIT.TRADING.BH@GMAIL.COM
JELA SERVICES CO  W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33003714 or 
AYAASERVICES.BH@GMAIL.COM
Synergic facility services has a vacancy 
for the occupation of PAINTER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 66637663 or 
HESSAHESSAHESSA@YAHOO.COM
KASHKHAT AMIRA SHOP has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TAILOR, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37778773 or 
HANIAYYED@HOTMAIL.COM
CITY TRAVEL  FOR TRAVEL AND TOURISM has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(SALES), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36607776 or ABC51854@GMAIL.COM
VOLTAGE GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTING 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33441127 or VOLTAGE.
ARAD@GMAIL.COM

ALMUSTAQBAL PROMOTION, ADVERTISEMENT, 
& TRANSLATION COMPANY (PAR has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALES AGENT, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34110110 or 
EMADALDDIN@HOTMAIL.COM
ARROW EXPRESS W.L.L. has a vacancy for 
the occupation of HEAVY DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 66699991 or 
ARROWEXPRESS.BH@GMAIL.COM
SULTAN CENTER RETAIL BAHRAIN - 
WHOLESALE CENTER W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of PURCHASING MANAGER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17636645 or aziz.askar@sultan-center.com
ALKANAFANY ALASLEY W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17000585 or hrsupport@
alshammarygroup.com
AMIR SOHAIL SERVICES W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33095846 or SOHAILBHAMIR@GMAIL.COM
ALYAA CARPENTRY WORKSHOP has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TILES FIXER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39836099 or 
ALYAA_WORKSHOP@OUTLOOK.COM.COM
ALKANAFANY ALASLEY W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17000585 or ASHIF.
MNG@GMAIL.COM
CIRCLE INTEGRATED SERVICES W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER 
(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17822218 or INFO@CIRCLE.BH
MILLENIUM CONTRACTING W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
35588880 or milleniumbh183@gmail.com
INFINIOS FINANCIAL SERVICES B.S.C CLOSED 
has a vacancy for the occupation of MANAGER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17203000 or MOHAMMAD.NOMAN@NEC.BH
AL SHAMAIL CONSTRUCTION has a vacancy for 
the occupation of CONSTRUCTION WORKER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33057576 or SALMN6200@GMAIL.COM
MANGROVE W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of WAITER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17786500 or PASHA@
KCBAHRAIN.COM
M HASEEB 786 W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33516379 or 
SAHILDILDAR57@GMAIL.COM
ALRAHILA CONSTRUCTION W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of PAINTER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33865286 or 
alrahilaconstruction@gmail.com
Buildwell Contracting Co. W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17280381 or 
BUILDWELLCONTRACTING@GMAIL.COM
Life Time Construction Co Partnership 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33170221 or 
MOSHARAFHOSSAIN3883@GMAIL.COM
A3 TRADING EST has a vacancy for the 
occupation of SALESMAN, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33860711 or YAYA_
GHULAM@YAHOO.COM
Marafet Beauty Saloon has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CLEANER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 66685858 or noor.
alsuliman5@gmail.com
RASEEL TRADING COMPANY W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33111105 or CEO@GRANDFLORI.COM
EVENTOS EVENT MANAGEMENT W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
DIRECTOR(MUSICAL), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17454446 or zainab@
gbl-group.co
BLACK BUILDING CONSTRUCTION W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of HEAVY 
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39264460 or 
blackbcco@gmail.com
UNIQUE FACILITY SERVICES W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER 
(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33306469 or CHIRIVELLAHARIKZ@
GMAIL.COM
RAIE ALCHAI FOR TEA AND SNACKS has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(JUICE 
& SANDWICHES), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 33377371 or AMMARAL7ASAN@
OUTLOOK.COM
SKENAR FOR  TRADE SALE OF ELECTRICAL 
AND ELECTRONIC HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
ACCOUNTANTS, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 39008114 or SARBJEET2003@
YAHOO.COM
HIGH FREQUENCY PHONES W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33327984 or 
MRWAN1356@ICLOUD.COM
FAKAAR AALI SELLING FRESH FISH has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36499296 or FAKAARAALI@GMAIL.COM
JIBOO FOOD TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
DRIVER, suitably qualified applicants can 
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contact 39057504 or TRNCKBS@GMAIL.COM
BAIT UL IKRAM GENTS SALOON  BAHRAINI 
PARTNERSHIP COMPANY has a vacancy 
for the occupation of BARBER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33500209 or 
MOHAMMADIKRAM978@GMAIL.COM
ALHADDAD TRAVEL AND TOURS W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34484407 or 
DARSHA@ALHADDAD-BAHRAIN.COM
SURAHMIANI SERVICES CO W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37090204 or 
AMINULLAHBH12@GMAIL.COM
SAYED ABDULLA AHMED ALAWI ALI ( WAAD 
ALKHAIR /11293) has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CAPTAIN(FISHING BOAT), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39061117 or 
SAYEDABDULLA999@GMAIL.COM
GULF HOTELS GROUP - GULF HOTEL has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WAITER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17713000 or 
khalid.alawadi@gulfhotelbahrain.com
MG CONTRACTING. W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36150382 or MOAZZEM.BH2017@
GMAIL.COM
ALHAJ HASSAN GROUP B.S.C CLOSED has 
a vacancy for the occupation of PLUMBER 
FOREMAN, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 17551111 or mohamed.abuali@
hajihassan.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39470985 or yousif@
aanass.net
Al enma house for security services W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 36633319 or admin@enmabh.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has 
a vacancy for the occupation of CARPENTER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39470985 or yousif@aanass.net
THC FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39845868 or 
satish@cinqo-me.com
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
MADE IN KUWAIT FASHION has a vacancy 
for the occupation of TAILOR, MADE-TO 
MEASURE GARMENTS (LADIES), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34443044 or 
NAWAFRASHED75@GMAIL.COM
ABID PHONE has a vacancy for the occupation 
of SALESMAN, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33691715 or Abidphone63@gmail.com
NATIONAL EXCAVATING EST. W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39455537 or NEEWLL@
BATELCO.COM.BH
Manhaten Wire contracts has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33337394 or manhaten.bh@gmail.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has a 
vacancy for the occupation of TEAM LEADER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39470985 or yousif@aanass.net
SHELL FISHERIES COMPANY W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(FISH 
CUTTING), suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 37777383 or afandi@shell-fisheries.com
AJMAL CAFETERIA has a vacancy for the 
occupation of FOOD SERVICE WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36767962 or 
ALWAHADCCPR@GMAIL.COM
NABA GENTS SALOON has a vacancy for the 
occupation of BARBER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33322940 or 
HUSSAINKHADEM2233@GMAIL.COM
GAWCHIA RESTAURANT has a vacancy 
for the occupation of WAITER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39454526 or 
JAMALSOUDA@GMAIL.COM
Dubai Horizon International Co. W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE 
ASSISTANT, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17879572 or ajmal@DHIWLL.COM
ZOOM PRINCE W.L.L has a vacancy for the 
occupation of FOOD SERVICE WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17001720 or 
PRINCEBURGER@GMAIL.COM
MTQ OILFIELD SERVICES W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of FITTER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17166827 or ahmed@
mtqos.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39470985 or yousif@
aanass.net
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
TEA  TOWN RESTAURANT has a vacancy for 

the occupation of WORKER(JUICE PREPARING 
& MIXING), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 33093551 or BROTHERS.
CARSSHOWROOM@GMAIL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39470985 or yousif@
aanass.net
ALKANAFANY ALASLEY W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of DRIVER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 17000585 or hrsupport@
alshammarygroup.com
ABDOULAZIZ ABDULRAHIM MUSTAFA 
RAHIMI has a vacancy for the occupation of 
BAKER(GENERAL), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 36738888 or A.AZIZRAHIMI@
HOTMAIL.COM
TRIPLE STAR CAFETERIA has a vacancy for 
the occupation of KITCHEN WORKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 35458563 or 
Hamadraja2005@gmail.com
BAKHTI GUL SERVICES CO W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(MAINTENANCEW).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 37565454 or 
RAZIULLAHBH@GMAIL.COM
SEE ME CLEANING ESTABLISHMENT has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 34376160 or 
ONTITA24@GMAIL.COM
Metal Tech Contracting W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).
GENERAL, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17295455 or BASSEM@3CSBAHRAIN.COM
SOLOMAN TRADING W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of WORKER(SALES), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33869293 or 
GAMBHIRANDANIEL82@GMAIL.COM
BARAKAT PALACE PACKAGING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of PACKER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33992562 or 
MAHABUB.NET750@GMAIL.COM
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING COMPANY 
W.L.L CLEANTEC has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CLEANER (GENERAL), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 36636640 or 
HANANKHALAF84@GMAIL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
Amejys Management Co W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of SALES MANAGER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33337796 or 
ceo@amejys.com
Hala plaza Cleaning has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CLEANER, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 38801177 or REUNION_
TALAPLAZA@YAHOO.COM
AL JAZEERA SECURITY CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SECURITY 
GUARD, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17822202 or info@jssbahrain.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has 
a vacancy for the occupation of PIPEFITTER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39470985 or yousif@aanass.net
PRO H AUTO SERVICES has a vacancy for the 
occupation of CAR WASHER/CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33313730 or 
HAYTHAMALSAYED44@GMAIL.COM
ALDAAYSI DISTRIBUTION CO W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER/
PACKER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33661030 or hr@aldaaysiholding.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
AMEERI SERVICES COMPANY WLL has a 
vacancy for the occupation of WORKER(ROAD 
MAINTENANCE), suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 17456111 or HRAMEERI@AMEERI.
GOV.BH
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
DELIGHT DISCOVER TRADING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALESMAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33797548 or akshayamanama@gmail.com
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
MAAZ SIALVI INTERIOR DECORATION W.L.L has 
a vacancy for the occupation of DECORATOR, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
35177160 or AHMADNAWAZ81.OFFICIAL@
GMAIL.COM
MONTE ROSA W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of CHEF, suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 33334452 or BLACK-
WINGS2022@HOTMAIL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
ZFK MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS W.L.L 
has a vacancy for the occupation of OFFICE 
ASSISTANT, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 33341868 or SALES.ZFK@GMAIL.COM
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RADHWAN CLASSIC BAKERIES has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SALESMAN, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17646546 or 
RADHWANCLASSICBAKERIES@GMAIL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
FALCON ISLAND CLEANING EST has a vacancy 
for the occupation of CLEANER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 33454414 or 
falcon-i@hotmail.com
FABULOUS SECOND HAND GOODS W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SALES WORKER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
37421235 or Shahidiqbal157wb@gmail.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
PUBLISTAR CARGO HANDLING W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of SUPERVISOR, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
35327841 or TARUMSTORE@GMAIL.COM
COLD STAR SPARE PARTS has a vacancy 
for the occupation of BICYCLE REPAIRER/
ASSEMBLER, suitably qualified applicants 
can contact 35485889 or HAMZARAHMA49@
GMAIL.COM
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
MUHAMMAD SHEHZADA COMBINE SERVICES 
CO W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation of 
CLEANER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 38823565 or KHANSTARTUP.BH@
GMAIL.COM
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
NOUR AL NIBRAS CAFETERIA has a vacancy 
for the occupation of SERVICES HELPER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
37765861 or R97.BH5@ICLOUD.COM
CYPTECH CONSULTING W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of COMPUTER TECHNICIAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
32071247 or YUSRA.SHEIKH15@HOTMAIL.COM
YATEEM GULF CONTRACTING has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17253397 or 
AAYATEEM@BATELCO.COM.BH
MURTADHA MAHDI AHMED ALAJAIMI has 
a vacancy for the occupation of FARMER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
33068087 or DXHFDD@GMAIL.COM
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably qualified 
applicants can contact 39470985 or yousif@
aanass.net
AREENA CONTRACTOR GROUP CO. 
W.L.L has a vacancy for the occupation 
of WORKER(CONSTRUCTION), suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17245222 or 
ALANSARI@AREENAGROUP.COM
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
THC FACILITY MANAGEMENT W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
39845868 or satish@cinqo-me.com
Pearl Elevator International Co. W.L.L. has a 
vacancy for the occupation of MECHANICAL 
FITTER, suitably qualified applicants can 
contact 17490040 or zahra.almarkhi@
gulfmarketsintl.com
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
MAGIC SHINE CLEANING CO. W.L.L has a 
vacancy for the occupation of CLEANER, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
36509129 or info@magicshinebh.com
AFAAQ ALKALIJ EXCAVATION & BUILDING 
EQUIPMENTS RENNTAL W.L.L. has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MASON, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 13644244 or 
afaaqalkhalij@gmail.com
NASS CONTRACTING COMPANY (W.L.L) 
has a vacancy for the occupation of 
WORKER(CONSTRUCTION).GENERAL, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 39470985 or 
yousif@aanass.net
Nidukki Trading Co. W.L.L has a vacancy for 
the occupation of DIESEL MECHANIC, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17456218 or 
OPERATIONS@NIDUKKI.BH
DURRAT AL KHALEEJ MARINE SERVICES has 
a vacancy for the occupation of ELECTRICIAN, 
suitably qualified applicants can contact 
17674316 or duratkhaleej@hotmail.com
KOOHEJI CONTRACTORS W.L.L has a vacancy 
for the occupation of MANAGER, suitably 
qualified applicants can contact 17786500 or 
careers@kcbahrain.com
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Bahrain set to shine again 
with 3x3 Basketball Tour

Hussain Almaskati
TDT | Manama 

Fresh off the success of the 
ISF Gymnasiade, which 

concluded on Wednesday, 
Bahrain is wasting no time 
ramping up for its next major 
sports spectacle—the Bahrain 
Global 3x3 Basketball Tour. 
The highly anticipated tour-
nament returns for a second 
consecutive year, set to take 
place today and run until to-
morrow. The tournament will 
take place at the Financial 
Harbor courts.

This year's tour is expected 
to elevate Bahrain’s growing 
reputation as a premier sports 
destination. Following the an-
nouncement at a press confer-
ence, where figures like His 
Highness Sheikh Isa bin Ali 
Al Khalifa and FIBA’s Ignacio 
Soriano spoke to the event’s 

significance, it’s clear that the 
tournament represents more 
than just a high-stakes bas-
ketball showdown. The event 
will highlight Bahrain’s robust 
infrastructure and seamless 
event management as the 
Kingdom positions itself as a 
regional leader in sports tour-
ism.

The hosting of the 3x3 Tour 
right after a successful interna-
tional school event underlines 
Bahrain's vision of becoming a 
global hub for athletics. Local 
athletes will have a rare chance 
to compete on their home soil 
against some of the world’s 
best, adding to the excitement 
and pride among fans. As play-
ers and teams prepare for this 
year’s 3x3 spectacle, Bahrain’s 
sports community eagerly 
anticipates another exciting 
weekend of world-class bas-
ketball.

Mixed Martial Arts Federation 
committed to global competitions

Hussain Almaskati
TDT |. Manama 

Mohammed Ali Qambar, a 
member of the Interna-

tional Mixed Martial Arts Fed-
eration (IMMAF) and President 
of the Bahrain Mixed Mar-
tial Arts Federation (BMAAF), 
emphasized the importance 
of Bahrain's national team 
participating in the upcom-
ing global sports event. "The 
Bahrain Mixed Martial Arts 
Federation is keen on ensuring 
the national team's presence in 
this international gathering. 
Our team has not missed this 
championship since its debut 
in the second edition held in 

Las Vegas, USA, in 2015," he 
stated.

Qambar expressed confi-
dence in the team's capabil-
ities, stating that they aim to 
deliver a performance that 
reflects Bahrain's esteemed 
reputation in the global mixed 
martial arts arena. This com-
mitment to excellence is driv-
en by the support of Bahrain's 
leadership, particularly the 
patronage of His Highness 
Sheikh Khalid bin Hamad Al 
Khalifa, the First Deputy Pres-
ident of the Supreme Council 
for Youth and Sports, Pres-
ident of the General Sports 
Authority, and President of the 
Bahrain Olympic Committee.

Man Utd hit five to start life 
after Ten Hag, Man City out
Manchester, United Kingdom

Ruud van Nistelrooy en-
joyed a winning start 
as interim Manches-

ter United manager by beat-
ing Leicester 5-2 to reach the 
League Cup quarter-finals on 
Wednesday as Manchester City 
crashed out 2-1 to Tottenham.

Arsenal and Liverpool were 
among the other sides to book 
their place in the last eight, but 
Chelsea were beaten 2-0 at 
Newcastle.

A United legend as a player, 
Van Nistelrooy was thrust into 
the role of caretaker boss after 
the Red Devils sacked Erik ten 
Hag on Monday following a 
dreadful start to the season.

Sporting Lisbon coach Ruben 
Amorim is the man the Eng-
lish giants have targeted to take 
over but are still in negotiations 
with the Portuguese champions 
to agree compensation for the 
39-year-old.

According to reports in Por-
tugal, Amorim will remain at 
Sporting for the next three 
matches before completing his 
move during the November in-
ternational break.

Casemiro’s stunning effort 
into the top corner opened 
the scoring before Alejandro 
Garnacho swept home Diogo 
Dalot’s cross to please a jubilant 
Van Nistelrooy on the touch-
line.

Bilal El Khannouss quickly 
pulled a goal back for the much-
changed Foxes.

Bruno Fernandes’ deflect-
ed free-kick restored United’s 
two-goal cushion before Case-
miro slammed home his third 
goal in two games.

Conor Coady grabbed anoth-
er consolation for Leicester but 
United were not to be denied 
just a second win in nine games.

Fernandes rounded off the 
scoring when he pounced on a 
short back-pass to round Danny 
Ward and fire home.

United’s reward is a trip to 
Tottenham in the last eight af-
ter they eliminated a City side 

without Erling Haaland.
Timo Werner slotted home 

his first goal since March from 
Dejan Kulusevski’s inviting 
cross to open the scoring.

Pape Sarr’s long-range strike 
doubled Spurs’ lead before 
Matheus Nunes got an inju-
ry-hit City back into the tie in 
first-half stoppage time.

But they could not find an 
equaliser and Pep Guardiola 
showed where his priorities 
lie as Haaland remained on the 
bench for the full 90 minutes.

Gakpo leads Liverpool
C o d y  G a k p o  w a s  t h e 

match-winner for Liverpool in 
a 3-2 win at Brighton to contin-
ue Arne Slot’s excellent start to 
life with the Reds.

Gakpo has not scored in the 
Premier League or Champions 
League this season but now has 
four goals in two League Cup 
games.

The Dutch international was 
ruthless with two powerful fin-
ishes cutting inside onto his 
right foot from the left wing.

Luis Diaz was also on target 
for Liverpool, while Simon Ad-

ingra and Tariq Lamptey struck 
late on for Brighton.

Liverpool are away to South-
ampton in December’s quar-
ter-finals.

Teenager Ethan Nwaneri 
caught the eye with a sensa-
tional strike as Arsenal eased 
to a 3-0 win at Championship 
side Preston.

G a b r i e l  Je s u s  a n d  K a i 
Havertz got the other goals for 
the Gunners.

Arsenal host Crystal Palace, 
who beat Aston Villa 2-1, in the 
quarters.

Newcastle gained revenge for 
their Premier League defeat at 
Chelsea at the weekend to ease 
the pressure on manager Eddie 
Howe.

The Saudi-backed Magpies 
are winless in five in the league, 
but are desperate to end a 55-
year wait to win a major trophy.

Alexander Isak’s strike and 
an Axel Disasi own goal inside 
three first-half minutes proved 
decisive at St. James’ Park.

Newcastle will fancy their 
chances of making the last four 
after being handed a home 
draw against Brentford.

Manchester United’s Uruguayan midfielder #25 Manuel Ugarte (L) vies with 
Leicester City’s French-born Ghanaian striker #18 Jordan Ayew (R) during the 
English League Cup round of 16 football match between Manchester United and 
Leicester City at Old Trafford in Manchester, north west England

The Bahrain International Circuit, "the home of motorsports in the Middle East," opens its doors to the public today 
for the Bahrain 8-Hour Endurance Race, sponsored by Bapco Energies. This event is part of the World Endurance 
Championship and will continue until Saturday.  The circuit calls on fans to join and enjoy the thrilling finale packed 
with international races and entertainment events. The doors will open from 10:30 AM to 6:30 PM, while on race day, 
Saturday, the doors will open from 10:30 AM to 10 PM.

8 hours of Bahrain

Man Utd set to announce Amorim as 
new manager
AFP | London, United Kingdom

Ruben Amorim is expected 
to be confirmed as Man-

chester United's new manag-
er on Thursday after the club 
reached an agreement with 
Sporting Lisbon, reports said.

T h e  At h l e t i c  s a i d  t h e 
39-year-old would stay with 
the Portuguese league lead-
ers for their next three games, 
including next week's Cham-
pions League match against 
Manchester City.

He is expected to take charge 
at Old Trafford during the No-
vember international break, 
with his first game set to be 
United's away trip to Ipswich 
on November 24.

Ruben Amorim
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Bangladesh have never 
won a Test against 

South Africa in 16 at-
tempts.

KNOW

BETTER

South Africa’s Klaasen gets $2.73m in record IPL retention
AFP | Mumbai, India

South Africa’s Heinrich Klaas-
en edged cricket superstar 

Virat Kohli to become the most 
expensive player retained in the 
Indian Premier League yester-
day. 

Sunrisers Hyderabad re-
signed the hard-hitting wicket-
keeper-batsman for $2.73 mil-
lion alongside skipper Austral-
ians Pat Cummins and Travis 
Head.

The 33-year-old Klaasen 
amassed 479 runs including 
four half-centuries at a 
strike rate of over 171 in 
this year’s IPL as Hyder-
abad ended runners-up.

Klaasen surpassed the 
previous $2.02 million 
paid by Royal Challeng-
ers Bengaluru to Kohli in 
2017.

Kohli kept up his bond with 
Bengaluru for $2.5 million in 
the lucrative T20 tournament 
as the retention deadline ended 
on Thursday at 5 pm India time 
(1130 GMT).

Top Indian players including 
Rishabh Pant and KL 

Rahul have parted 
ways with their fran-
chises to head into 
the mega auction, 

which is expected 
to be held next 

month.
Austral-

ia’s Mitch-
ell Starc 
holds the 
a u c t i o n 
r e c o r d 
a f t e r 
Kolkata 
brought 
h i m  f o r 
$ 2 . 9 8 
million in 
December 
last year.

P a n t 
left Delhi 
C a p i t a l s 

after he 
led the 
t e a m 
i n 
t h i s 

year’s IPL following his return 
to competitive cricket from a 
serious car crash in December 
2022.

Rahul was not among the list 
of players retained by Lucknow 
Super Giants, who kept West 
Indies’ Nicholas Pooran for $2.5 
million.

Other top players on the auc-
tion table will be England’s Jos 
Buttler, who was not retained 
by Rajasthan Royals, and South 
African Faf du Plessis, out of 
Bengaluru.

Defending champions Kolka-
ta Knight Riders released their 
skipper Shreyas Iyer but held 
onto the West Indies duo of An-
dre Russell and Sunil Narine.

Five-time winners Chennai 
extended their association with 
43-year-old MS Dhoni, who 
comes in as an uncapped player 
after he retired from interna-
tional cricket in 2020.

Five-time champions Mum-
bai Indians retained their top 
names including skipper Hardik 
Pandya, Rohit Sharma, Jasprit 
Bumrah and Suryakumar Yadav.

Heinrich Klaasen

Real Madrid 
Liga match 
against Valencia 
postponed due to 
deadly floods
Madrid, Spain

R.eal Madrid’s  away 
match at Valencia in 

La Liga this weekend was 
postponed on Thursday by 
the Spanish football federa-
tion due to floods that have 
killed more than 95 people.

Villarreal’s home match 
against Rayo Vallecano was 
also suspended after the 
devastating flash floods in 
eastern Spain.

La Liga asked the Spanish 
football federation (RFEF) to 
postpone Valencia and Vil-
larreal’s matches on Satur-
day, as well as three second 
division games involving 
teams from affected areas.

“It has been agreed to 
postpone matches that were 
to be played in professional 
and non-professional com-
petitions, both in 11-a-side 
football and in indoor foot-
ball (in the Valencia re-
gion),” the RFEF said in a 
statement.

The federation had al-
ready postponed several 
midweek Copa del Rey first 
round matches including 
Valencia’s game against Par-
la Escuela.

A moment of silence for 
the flood victims will be 
held at matches this week-
end in Spain, including 
league leaders Barcelona’s 
Catalan derby against Es-
panyol on Sunday.

Real Madrid’s French forward 
#09 Kylian Mbappe

Crushing victory
South Africa sweep Bangladesh series with innings victory

AFP | Chittagong, Bangladesh

Ke s h a v  M a h a r a j ’ s 
five-wicket haul sealed 
South Africa’s biggest 

ever Test win, thrashing Bang-
ladesh by an innings and 273 

runs inside three days and giving 
the tourists a 2-0 series sweep 
yesterday. 

Bangladesh were all out for 
143 in Chattogram after being 
put straight back in to bat by the 
Proteas, a single session after 
ending their first innings on 159.

Left-arm spinner Maharaj 
took 5-59, after fast bowler Kag-
iso Rabada posted 5-37 from just 
nine overs in the first innings.

It was South Africa’s biggest 
Test win, surpassing their in-
nings and 254-run victory over 
Bangladesh at home in 2017.

“Very fortunate that we had 
some special performances 
along the way that got us into 
really strong positions, and we 
were able to apply pressure 
through that,” stand-in captain 
Aiden Markram said.

“A proud moment for all of 
us, absolutely, and one that 

we’ll reflect back on in the 
years to come as a special  
team.”

After ending the first innings 
behind by 416 runs, the onus was 
on home team veterans Najmul 
Hossain Shanto, Mushfiqur Ra-
him and Mehidy Hasan Miraz to 
save face -- but all fell cheaply.

“Our batting has been like this 
for a long time,” skipper Najmul 
said.

“If the top order doesn’t con-
tribute well, this is the kind of 
result we’ll get.”

Mushfiqur, who failed to score 
in the first innings, returned to 
the pavilion having made two.

He tried to sweep Senuran 
Muthusamy but missed the 
ball, which hit his pad at the 
leg-stump line.

Maharaj claimed Mehidy for 
six while Muthusamy sent back 
Najmul, leaving the hosts on a 

despairing 78-7.
Bangladesh fought on through 

the last session with Hasan 
Mahmud the last man left on 38 
off 30 balls, including four sixes.

Maharaj sealed the match 
taking the last wicket of Nahid 
Rana for a duck. It was his 10th 
five-wicket haul.

Muthusamy finished the sec-
ond innings with 4-45.

He struck in his first over of 
the innings when his tossed-up 
delivery to Mahmudul Hasan 
Joy kissed the bat and landed 
in the palms of Markram at slip.

Maharaj first struck when he 
sent back Mominul Haque, who 
scored 82 in the first innings, for 
a duck.

‘Need to improve’ 
At the start of the day the hosts 

were reduced to 48-8, conceding 
four wickets to add 10 runs to 

their overnight total, before a 
mini-fightback by Mominul.

Rabada struck twice in one 
over as Mehidy Hasan Miraz 
was caught behind and debutant 
Mahidul Islam Ankon offered no 
shot to a ball nipping back and 
was trapped lbw for a duck.

The burst gave Rabada his 
second five-wicket haul of the 
series, to go with his 6-46 in the 
first Test victory in Mirpur.

“Losing in this manner is very 
disappointing,” Najmul said. “It 
shows that we need to improve 
in many areas, both on and off 
the field.”

South Africa had three bats-
men hit maiden Test centuries in 
their first-innings 575-6 -- Tony 
De Zorzi (177), Tristan Stubbs 
(106) and Wiaan Mulder (105 
not out).

The tourists won the first Test 
by seven wickets.

South Africa’s players and team officials pose with the series trophy after winning the second and last Test cricket match against Bangladesh at the Zahur Ahmed Chowdhury Stadium in Chittagong




